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AllSafe+
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Protective Clothing Category III 

Coverall with hood

TYPE 5B, 6B

 Gebrauchsanweisung - DE  Instructions for use - EN  Consignes d‘utilisation - FR  Instruzioni per l‘uso - IT  Instrucciones de uso - ES  Manual de utilização - PT  Gebruiksinstructies - NL  Bruksanvising - NO

Kennzeichnung im Innetikett: 1. Modellbezeichnung. 2. Hersteller. 3. CE-Kennzeichnung, entspricht der Europäischen 
Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 für persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie III und wurde geprüft und zertifiziert von: 
CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italien. 4. 
Übereinstimmung mit Europäischen Bestimmungen für Chemikalien-schutzbekleidung. 5. Übereinstimmung mit 
Europäischen Bestimmungen für Schutzbekleidung gegen chemische Gefahren: Typ 5B EN ISO 13982-1, Typ 6B EN 13034. 
6. Antistatisch behandelt, bietet bei ordnungsgemäßer Erdung elektrostatischen Schutz nach EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 
7. Schutz vor radioaktiven Partikeln EN 1073-2. 8. Schutzkleidung gegen Infektionserreger nach EN 14126. 9. Hinweise 
zum Tragen von spezieller Schutzbekleidung lesen. 10. Größenpiktogramm zeigt Körpermaße und zugeordnete 
traditionellen Größen. Bitte setzen Sie nur passende Schutzbekleidung ein. 11. Herstellungsjahr. 12. Entflammbar. Von 
Flammen und Feuer fernhalten. 13. Nicht wiederverwendbar.

Größen und Körpermaße in cm (EN ISO 13688:2013)
Größe Brustumfang Körpergröße Größe Brustumfang Körpergröße
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Norm Einheit Ergebnis EN-Klasse

Zyklen 3/6
Zyklen > 100.000 6/6
N > 20 2/6
N > 30 1/6
N > 10 2/6
s -
- Bestanden -
N >  125 4/6

LEISTUNGEN DES ALLSAFE+ 
Testmethode
Physikalische Eigenschaften: 
Abriebfestigkeit 
Biegerissfestigkeit 
Weiterreißfestigkeit 
Zugfestigkeit 
Durchstichfestigkeit 
Ladungsabbau
Flammenprüfung 
Nahtfestigkeit - Grab Zugversuch 
pH-Wert des wässrigen Extraktes

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH 3.5 > pH > 9.5 -

Widerstand gegen Penetration flüssiger Chemikalien nach EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chemikalie Abstoßungsindex [%] EN-Klasse Penetrationsindex [%] EN-Klasse
Schwefelsäure (30%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Natriumhydroxid (10%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Butanol-n > 95 % 3/3 < 1% 3/3
O-xylene > 90% < 1% 3/3

Widerstand gegen Permeation flüssiger Chemikalien nach ISO 6529: 
Normalisierte Durchbruchszeit bei 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) EN-KlasseChemikalie 

Schwefelsäure (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Schutz vor Infektionserregern nach EN 14126:2004:
Testmethode Norm Einheit Ergebnis EN-Klasse
Widerstand gegen die Penetration von Blut und Körperflüssigkeiten 
- synthetischen Blut 

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Widerstand gegen die Penetration kontaminierter Flüssigkeiten - mit 
Bakteriophagen

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Widerstand gegen die Penetration von Infektionserregern auf Grund 
mech. Kontakts

EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6

Widerstand gegen die Penetration kontaminierter flüssiger Aerosole ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Widerstand gegen die Penetration kontaminierter Feststoffteilchen EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Leistung des gesamten Anzuges:
Testmethode Norm Ergebnis
Typ 5: Partikeldichtigkeitstest       EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 Bestanden Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
Typ 6: Nebeltest EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034  Bestanden
 Schutz vor radioaktiven PartikelnEN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Pflegehinweise: (s. Piktogramme) Missachten der Pflegehinweise kann die Schutzleistung negative beeinflussen, z.B. 
Schutz gegen statische Aufladung nicht mehr gegeben.

 Nicht Waschen   Nicht in den Trockner geben   Nicht chemisch reinigen  Nicht bügeln  Nicht bleichen

Inside label markings: 1. Model identification. 2. Manufacturer. 3. CE-marking, complies with the European Regulation 
(EU) 2016/425 and requirements for Category III Personal Protective Equipment. Testing and certification carried out by 
accredited notified body: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, 
Italy. 4. Complies with European requirements for Chemical Protective Clothing. 5. Complies with the requirements for 
Personal Protective Equipment against chemical hazards: Type 5B: EN ISO 13982-1, Type 6B: EN 13034. 6. Antistatic 
treated, electrostatic protection accordingly EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Protection against radioactive particles accordingly 
EN 1073-2. 8. Protection against infective agents accordingly EN 14126. 9. Wearer shall read Instructions for Use. 10. 
Sizing pictogram indicates body measurements (cm) and traditional size abbreviation system. Please only wear coveralls 
that fit properly. 11. Manufacturing year. 12. Flammable. Keep away from fire and heat sources. 13. Not reusable, single 
use only.

Sizes and body measurements in cm
Size Chest girth Body height Size Chest girth Body height
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Standard SI-Unit Result EN-Class

Cycles > 500 3/6
Cycles > 100.000 6/6
N > 20 2/6
N > 30 1/6
N > 10 2/6
s t50 < 4 -
- pass -
N > 125 4/6

ALLSAFE+ PERFORMANCE 
Test method
Physical Properties: 
Abrasion resistance
Flexing resistance 
Trapeziodale resistance 
Tesnile strength
Puncture resistance
Charge decay
Flame resistance
Seam strength - Garb Method 
pH of aqueous extract

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH -

Resistance against chemical penetration accordingly to EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chemical Repellency index [%] EN-Class Penetration index [%] EN-Class
Sulphuric acid (30%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Natriumhydroxide (10%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Butanol-n > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
O-xylene > 90% 2/3 < 1% 3/3

Resistance against chemical permeation accordingly to ISO 6529: 
Chemical Normalized breakthrough time at 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) EN-Class
Sulphuric acid (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Resistance to infectious agents EN 14126:2004:
Test method Standard SI-Unit Result EN-Class
Resistance against penetration of blood and boodily fluids - synthetic 
blood

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistance against penetration of contamineted fluids – bacterio-
phage 

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistance against WET bacterial penetration EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6

Resistance against penetration of contamineted liquid aerosols ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Resistance against penetration of contamineted solid particles EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Whole suit test performance.
Test method Standard Result

Typ 5: Particle aerosol inward leakage test EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982                         pass Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
Typ 6: Low level spray test EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034 pass
Protection against radioactive particle EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Care instructions: (see pictograms) By disregarding these care instructions the performance of the product may be 
heavily influenced, e.g. electrostatic protection will diminish. 

 Do not wash   Do not tumble dry   Do not dry clean  Do not iron  Do not bleach

Marquage de l’étiquette d’intérieur: 1. Identification du produit. 2. Fabricant. 3. Marquage de CE: La combinaison est con-
forme aux normes et règlements européens aux équipement de protection individuelle (UE) 2016/425 de catégorie III, aux 
termes de la législation européenne. Les certificats ont été délivrés par: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento 
S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. Indique la conformité aux normes européennes en vigueur sur 
les vêtements de protection chimique. 5. Conforme aux exigences relatives aux équipements de protection individuelle 
contre les risques chimiques : Type 5B : EN ISO 13982-1, Type 6B : EN 13034. 6. Traité antistatique, protection 
électrostatique conforme à EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Protection contre les particules radioactives conformément à la 
norme EN 1073-2. 8. Protection contre les agents infectieux selon EN 14126. 9. Le porteur doit lire les instructions 
d'utilisation. 10. Le pictogramme de taille indique les mesures corporelles (cm) et le système traditionnel d'abréviation 
des tailles. Veuillez ne porter que des combinaisons correctement ajustées. 11. Année de fabrication. 12. Inflammable. 
Tenir à l'écart du feu et des sources de chaleur. 13. Non réutilisable, usage unique seulement.

Tailles et mensurations en cm
Taille Tour de poitrine Hauteur Taille Tour de poitrine Hauteur
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Unité Résutats Classe EN
PERFORMANCES DU ALLSAFE+ 
Méthode de test Normes 
Propriétés physiques
Résistance á l’abrasion
Résistance á la flexion
Résistance à la déchirure trapézoïdale 
Résistance à la traction 
Résistance à la perforation 
Atténuation de la charge 
Résistance à la flamme 
Force - Garb Seam Méthode
pH de L’extrait aqueux

Résistance du tissue à la pénétration des liquides chimiques ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chimique Indice de répulsion [%] Classe EN Indice de pénétration [%] Classe EN
Acide sulfurique (30%) > 95% < 1% 3/3
Hydroxyde de sodium (10%) > 95% < 1% 3/3
Butanol-n > 95% < 1% 3/3
O-xylène > 90%

3/3 
3/3 
3/3 
2/3 < 1% 3/3

Résistance du tissue à la perméation de liquides chimiques ISO 6529:
Chimique Temps de passage normalisé à 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) Classe EN
Acide sulfurique (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Resistance to infectious agents EN 14126:2004:
Méthode de test Normes SI-Unité Rèsultat Classe EN
Résistance à la pénétration par du sang et de fluides corporels en 
utilisant du sang synthétique

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Résistance à la pénétration par des pathogènes transmissibles par le 
sang - utilisant virus bactériophage

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Résistance à la pénétration par des liquides contaminés EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Résistance à la pénétration par des aérosols biologiquement 
contaminés

ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6

Résistance à la pénétration par des particules solides contaminées EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Résultats des essais réalisés sur la combinaison entière:
Méthode de test Normes Rèsultat

Type 5 : Test d’étanchéité aux particules solides EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982  passé
Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Type 6 : Test de pulvérisation à faible intensité EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034   passé
 Protection contre les particules radioactives EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Pour plus d’informations sur les performances, veuillez contacter votre distributeur ou DACH Schutzbekleidung
www.dach-germany.de.

Domaines d’utilisation: La combinaison AllSafe+ de DACH Schutzbekleidung est conçue pour protéger les travailleurs 
con-tre les substances dangereuses ou pour protéger les processus et les produits sensibles contre une contamination par 
l’homme. Elles sont tout particulièrement indiquées, selon la toxicité des substances chimiques et les conditions d’expo-
sition, pour la protection contre les particules (Type 5) et les éclaboussures ou les pulvérisations limitées (Type 6). La 
combi-naison offre la protection électrostatique et contre les particules radioactives. Limites d’utilisation: En cas 
d’exposition à de très fines particules, à des pulvérisations intensives ou à des éclaboussures de substances dangereuses, 
l’utilisation de combinaisons offrant des propriétés de protection et de résistance mécanique d’une classe de protection 
supérieure peut s’avérer nécessaire.  Avant toute utilisation, l’utilisateur doit s’assurer de la compatibilité entre le 
vêtement et l’agent réactif. Un vêtement de protection dissipant les charges électrostatiques ne doit pas être ouvert ni 
retiré dans une atmosphère ou en présence des substances inflammables ou explosives; ne doit pas être utilisé dans une 
atmosphère enrichie en oxygène sans l’approbation de l’ingénieur responsable de la sécurité. Longue durée d‘ulisiation 
peut résulter en stress thermique, sous-vêtement ou une ventilation adéquate peut réduire la chaleur. La protection 
électrostatique peut diminuer avec l’âge, les conditions environnementales et vieillissement. Inflammabilité: La 
combinaison est inflammable et doit être tenu loin des feux ou autre sources chauds. Utilisation: La combinaison BioSafe 
est conçue pour répondre aux exigences du Type 4 sans adhésif extérieur. Pour obtenir la protection nécessaire dans 
certaines applications, il peut être envisagé de sceller les ouvertures des poignets, des chevilles et de la capuche à l’aide 
d’un ruban adhésif. L’utilisateur doit vérifier qu’il est possible de sceller correctement les ouvertures à l’aide d’un ruban 
adhésif au cas où l’application le nécessite. Les passe-pouces de BioSafe ne doivent être utilisés qu’avec un système de 
gants doubles, où l’utilisateur place le passe-pouce par-dessus le gant inférieur, le gant supérieur devant être porté par-
dessus les manches de la combinaison. Assurez-vous que vous avez choisi le vêtement de la correcte taille, dès que les 
combinaisons trop grandes ou petites ne vous rendent pas les performances de protection optimales. L’utilisateur doit 
effectuer une évaluation des risques sur la base de laquelle il sera seul responsable de la bonne association d’une 
combinaison de protection intégrale et d’autres équipements (gants, chaussures, masque respiratoire, etc.), ainsi que de 
la durée pendant laquelle un vêtement BioSafe peut être porté pour une tâche spécifique, en fonction de son niveau de 
protection, du confort d’utilisation ou du stress thermique. DACH Schutzbekleidung ne saurait être tenu responsable de la 
mauvaise utilisation des vêtements. L‘utilisateur doit être mise à la terre et la résistance entre la terre et les utilisateurs 
doit être inférieure à 10⁸Ω, par exemple, par des chaussures appropriées. Pour plus de renseig-nements, n’hésitez pas à 
contacter votre distributeur de vêtements ou DACH Schutzbekleidung. Préparations: Vérifiez la combinaison pour le 
défauts, ne portez pas le vêtement dans l’éventualité peu probable où il présenterait des défauts. Entreposage: Les 
combinaisons de DACH Schutzbekleidung peuvent être entreposées à température ambiante, dans un lieu sombre et sec, 
non exposé à la lumière et les rayons UV, dans leur emballage original pour une durée de 10 ans. Élimi-nation: Les 
combinaisons peuvent être incinérées ou enfouies dans une décharge contrôlée, sans présenter de danger pour 
l’environnement. L’élimination de vêtements contaminés est régie par la législation nationale ou locale.

Consignes de l’entretien: (voyez les pictogrammes) Le non-respect de ces consignes de l’entretien peut avoir des effets 
très négatifs aux performances de la combinaison, ex. la protection électrostatique diminue. 

 Ne pas laver   Ne pas sécher en machine   Ne pas nettoyer à sec  Ne pas repasser  Ne pas blanchir

Etichetta interna: 1. Identificazione del modello. 2. Produttore della tuta. 3. Marcatura CE: tute conforme al regolamento 
europeo (UE) 2016/425 e requisiti di Categoria III IFU. 5 previsti dalla legislazione europea. I certificati di omologazione 
e qualità sono stati rilasciati nel: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio, Italy. 4. Indica la conformità del prodotto agli standard europei sugli indumenti di protezione contro le 
sostanze chimiche. 5. Conforme ai requisiti dei dispositivi di protezione individuale contro i rischi chimici: Tipo 5B: EN ISO 
13982-1, Tipo 6B: EN 13034. 6. Trattamento antistatico, protezione elettrostatica conforme a EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. 
Protezione contro le particelle radioattive secondo EN 1073-2. 8. Protezione contro gli agenti infettivi secondo EN 14126. 
9. L'utilizzatore deve leggere le istruzioni per l'uso. 10. Il pittogramma delle taglie indica le misure del corpo (cm) e il 
sistema tradizionale di abbreviazione delle taglie. Si prega di indossare solo tute che vestono correttamente. 11. Anno di 
produzione. 12. Infiammabile. Tenere lontano da fiamme e fonti di calore. 13. Non riutilizzabile, solo monouso.

Misure del corpo in cm
Taglia Circonferenza toracica Altezza Taglia Circonferenza toracica Altezza
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Valori medi Resultado Classe EN
PROPRIETÀ DI ALLSAFE+ 
Metodo di prova Norme 
Proprietà fisiche:
Resistenza all’abrasione Cicli >500
Resistenza a cricche da flessioni Cicli > 100.000
Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale N > 20

N > 30
N > 10
s t50 < 4 

- passato
N > 125

Resistenza a trazione 
Resistenza alla perforazione 
Attenuazione della carica 
Resistenza alla fiamma 
Resistenza delle cucitare pH 
estratto acquoso pH 3.5 > pH > 9.5

Resistenza ala penetrazione di liquidi ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chimico Repulsione indice [%] Classe EN Penetrazione indice [%] Classe EN
Acido solforico (30%) > 95% < 1% 3/3
Idrossido di sodio (10%) > 95% < 1% 3/3
Butanolo-n > 95% < 1% 3/3
O-xilene > 90%

3/3 
3/3 
3/3 
2/3 < 1% 3/3

Resistenza alla permeazione di liquidi ISO 6529:
Chimico Tempo die passaggio normalizzato a 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) Classe EN
Acido solforico (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Resistenza alla penetrazione di agenti infettivi EN 14126:2004:
Metodo di prova Norm Einheit Ergebnis EN-Klasse
Resistenza alla penetrazione di sangue e fluidi corporei - sangue 
sintetico

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistenza alla penetrazione di agenti patogeni veicolati dal sangue 
- batteriofago

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistenza alla penetrazione di liquidi contaminati EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Resistenza alla penetrazione di aerosol biologicamente contaminati ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Resistenza alla penetrazione di particelle solide contaminate EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Performance del test sull’intero indumento:
Metodo di prova Norme Resultado
Tipo 5: Perdita di tenuta verso l’interno di
 aerosol di particelle 

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982                        passato

Tipo 6: Prova allo spruzzo di basso livello 

Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Fattore di protezione EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Per ulteriori informazioni si prega di contattare il fornitore o DACH Schutzbekleidung  
www.dach-germany.de. 

Aree d’utilizzo: Le tute AllSafe+ è studiate per proteggere l’individuo da sostanze pericolose o da prodotti e processi 
sensibili alla contaminazione umana e, a seconda del livello di tossicità chimica e delle condizioni di esposizione, vengono 
gene-ralmente utilizzate per proteggere l’operatore da particelle (Tipo 5) o schizzi o spruzzi di liquidi limitati (Tipo 6). 
Ulteriore protezione elettrostatica è fornita (EN 1149-5) e la protezione contro le particelle radioattive (EN 1073-2). 
Limitazioni d’uso: L’esposizione ad alcune particelle molto fini, a spruzzi e schizzi forti di liquidi di sostanze pericolose 
potrebbe richiedere tute dotate di maggiore resistenza meccanica e proprietà barriera superiori rispetto a BioSafe. Prima 
dell’uso, è necessario assicurarsi della compatibilità reagente-indumento e controllare il tessuto e i dati di permeazione 
chimica relativa alle sostanze utilizzate. Non aprire o smaltire l’indumento protettivo a dissipazione elettrostatica in 
presenza di atmosfera infi ammabile o esplosiva o quando si manipolano sostanze infi ammabili o esplosive. Non 
utilizzare in atmosfere ricche di ossigeno senza previa approvazione del responsabile della sicurezza. Lunga durata 
indossa può portare a stress termico, corretto indumento o la ventilazione in grado di ridurre il calore. Le proprietà 
dissipative elettrostatiche possono essere influenzati dalle condizioni ambientali e gli effetti di invecchiamento. 
Infiammabilità: Questa tuta è infiammabile e deve essere tenuto lontano da fuoco e altre fonti di calore. Applicazione: Le 
tute BioSafe è progettato per soddisfare i requisiti di Tipo 4 senza nastratura esterna (per ricevere consulenza sulla 
compatibilità, contattare DACH Schutzbekleidung o il proprio fornitore). Al fine di conseguire la protezione necessaria per 
alcune applicazioni, occorre nastrare polsini, caviglie e cappuccio. Accertarsi che sia possibile applicare una nastratura 
stretta per le attività che richiedono questa procedura. Utilizzare elastici per il pollice solo con un sistema a doppio 
guanto, collocando l’elastico per il pollice sopra il sotto guanto e indossando il secondo guanto sopra la manica. Prego 
solo indossare tute che si adattano bene, indumenti raccordo troppo strette o allentate potrebbero non garantire il 
massimo delle prestazioni. Assicurarsi di aver scelto l’indumento più idoneo alla propria attività. L‘utente deve essere 
collegata a terra e la resistenza tra la terra e gli utenti devono essere sotto 10⁸Ω, per esempio, da scarpe adatte. Per 
ricevere consulenza, contattare DACH Schutzbekleidung o il proprio fornitore. È responsabilità dell’utente condurre una 
valutazione dei rischi e scegliere gli indumenti e accessori di protezione personale di conseguenza. Spetta esclusivamente 
all’utente scegliere e abbinare correttamente le tute e gli accessori aggiuntivi per la protezione dell’intero corpo (guanti, 
stivali, apparecchi di respirazione etc.) e stabilire per quanto tempo una tuta può essere indossata per una specifica ap-
plicazione, in base a una valutazione delle performance, del confort o dello stress termico a cui è sottoposto il capo. DACH 
Schutzbekleidung non si assume alcuna responsabilità in caso di utilizzo improprio delle tuta. Preparazione all’uso: Nella 
remota eventualità che la tuta sia difettosa, non indossarla. Conservazione: Le tute possono essere conservate per un 
durati di 10 anni se a una temperatura ambiente, lontano da fonti di luce, e da raggi UV, nella loro confezione originale. 
Smaltimento: Le tute possono essere incenerite o sotterrate in una discarica controllata senza danneggiare l’ambiente. Lo 
smaltimento degli indumenti contaminati è disciplinato dalle leggi nazionali o locali.

Intuizioni per la cura: Il lavaggio danneggia le proprietà di protezione del prodotto (ad esempio, potrebbe far perdere 
all’indumento le proprietà antistatiche). 

 No lavare   Non  asciugara in asciugatrice   Non lavare a secco  Non stirare   Non caneggiare

Etiquado interior: 1. Identifi cación del modelo 2. Fabricante del traje de protección. 3. La marca CE del traje de protección 
cumple con los requisitos correspondientes a la categoría III de los equipos de protección individual, de acuerdo con el 
reglamento (UE) 2016/425. Las certifi caciones relativas al tipo de protección y a la calidad han sido emitidas por : CE0624, 
Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. Indica el cumplimiento 
con los estándares europeos para prendas de protección contra productos químicos. 55. Cumple con los requisitos de los 
equipos de protección individual contra riesgos químicos: Tipo 5B: EN ISO 13982-1, Tipo 6B: EN 13034. 6. Con 
tratamiento antiestático, protección electrostática según EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Protección contra partículas radiactivas 
según la norma EN 1073-2. 8. Protección contra agentes infecciosos según la norma EN 14126. 9. El usuario deberá leer 
las instrucciones de uso. 10. El pictograma de tallas indica las medidas del cuerpo (cm) y el sistema tradicional de 
abreviación de tallas. Por favor, utilice sólo monos que se ajusten correctamente. 11. Año de fabricación. 12. Inflamable. 
Mantener alejado del fuego y de las fuentes de calor. 13. No reutilizable, de un solo uso.

Medidas corporales en cm
Talla Contornopecho Altura Talla Contornopecho Altura
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Valor promedio Resultado Classe EN

Ciclos
Ciclos

CARACTERISTICAS DE ALLSAFE+
Metodo de prueba Norme 
Propriedades fisicas:
Resistencia a la abrasión 
Resistencia al agrietado por flexión 
Resistencia al desgarro trapezoida N

N
N
s t50 < 4 -

Resistencia a la tracción 
Resistencia a la perforación 
Disipación de la carga 
Prueba de la ilama - pasado -
Ensayo de tracción resistencia tumbe  4/6
pH del extracto acuoso -

Reistencia a la penetración de líquidos EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034: 
Química Repulsión índice [%] Classe EN Penetración índice [%] Classe EN
Acido sulfúrico (30%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Hidróxido de sodio (10%) > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
Butanolo-n > 95% 3/3 < 1% 3/3
O-xilene > 90% 2/3 < 1% 3/3

Reistencia a la infiltración de líquidos ISO 6529:
Química Tiempo de penetración normalizada a 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) Classe EN
Acido sulfúrico (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Resistencia del tejido a la penetratcion de agentes infecciosos EN 14126:2004:
Metodo di prova Norme Unidad Resultado Classe EN
Resistencia a la penetración de sangre y fl uidos corporales usando 
sangre sintética

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistencia a la penetración de patógenos por sangre usando 
bacteriófago

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistencia a la penetración de líquidos contaminados EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Resistencia a la penetración por aerosoles biológicamente conta-
minados

ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6

Resistencia a la penetración por partículas solidas contaminadas EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Norme Resultado

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 
Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Pruebas de Rendimiento del traje completo: 

Metodo de prueba

Tipo 5: Test de fuga interior de partículas en 

aerosol

Tipo 6: Test de pulverización a bajo nivel EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034   pasado

Factor de protección EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Para obtener más información sobre el rendimiento de la barrera, póngase en contacto con el distribuidor o con DACH 
Schutzbekleidung: www.dach-germany.de.

Aplicaciones habituales: El traje de protección AllSafe+ ha sido diseñados para proteger a los trabajadores de las 
sustancias peligrosas así como para proteger a los productos y procesos críticos de la contaminación humana. Según las 
condiciones de toxicidad y exposición a sustancias químicas, se utilizan como protección contra partículas (tipo 5) o 
salpicaduras limit-adas o aerosoles (Tipo 6). Además protección electrostática se proporciona (EN 1149-5) y la protección 
contra las partículas radioactivas (EN 1073-2). Limitatciones de uso: La exposición a ciertas partículas finas, aerosoles 
líquidos de gran potencia o a salpicaduras de sustancias peligrosas, puede requerir trajes protectores de mayor 
resistencia mecánica y mayores propiedades de bar-rera que las de los trajes de protección BioSafe. El usuario deberá 
garantizar la utilización de un reactivo adecuado compa-tible con la prenda antes de usarlo. Además el usuario deberá 
verifi car la información sobre el tejido y la infi ltración para las sustancias que se utilicen. La ropa de protección con 
capacidad de disipación electrostática no deberá abrirse ni quitarse en presencia de atmosferas infl amables o explosivas 
ni durante la manipulación de sustancias infl amables o explosivas. La ropa de protección con disipación electrostática no 
se debe utilizar en ambientes enriquecidos con oxígeno sin la apro-bación previa del ingeniero responsable de la 
seguridad. Duración larga puede conducir a estrés por calor, la ropa interior adecuada o ventilación puede reducir el 
calor. Inflamabilidad: Este mono es inflamable y debe mantenerse alejado del fuego y otras fuentes de calor. 
Applicacion: Este traje de protección está disenada para cumplir con los requisitos tipo 4 sin la cinta adhesivo (para 
recomendaciones de compatibilidad contacte con DACH Schutzbekleidung o su distribuidor). Para lograr la protección 
requerida, en ciertas aplicaciones será necesario que se sellen puños, tobillos y capucha. El usuario deberá verifi car que 
es posible un sellado hermético en caso de que la aplicación lo necesite. Las presillas para los pulgares deben utilizarse 
sólo con un sistema de guantes dobles en el que el usuario coloca la presilla para el pulgar por encima del guante 
inferior y el segundo guante debe colocarse sobre las mangas del traje. El índice de disipación electrostática de la ropa de 
protección con disipación electrostática puede verse afectado por la humedad relativa, el uso y el desgaste, por posibles 
contaminaciones y por la antigedad de la prenda. Asegúrese de elegir el traje BioSafe apropiado para el trabajo que va a 
desempeñar. Si necesita asesoramiento, póngase en contacto con su proveedor, o directamente con DACH Schutz-
bekleidung. El usuario deberá realizar un análisis de riesgos que le servirá de base para elegir el EPI. El usuario debe 
estar conectado a tierra y la resistencia entre la tierra y los usuarios deben estar por debajo de 10⁸Ω, por ejemplo, por los 
zapatos adecuados. El usuario será el único capacitado para determinar cual es la combinación correcta del traje de 
protección cor-poral total y sus accesorios (guantes, botas, equipo de protección respiratoria, etc.), así como el tiempo 
que podrá utilizar el traje para un trabajo específico en cuanto a su capacidad de protección, comodidad de uso y el 
posible estrés térmico. DACH Schutzbekleidung no aceptara ninguna responsabilidad derivada del uso inadecuado de los 
trajes. Preparacion antes de uso: En el improbable caso de que observe algún defecto, no utilice el traje de protección. 
Almacenamiento: Los trajes de protección de DACH Schutzbekleidung pueden ser almacenados por 10 anos a los 
condiciones siguientes : la temperatura ambiente, en la oscuridad (caja de cartón), sin exposición a los rayos UV, y en el 
embalaje original. Eliminacion: Los trajes de protección pueden ser incinerados o quemados en un vertedero controlado, 
sin producir daños para el medio ambiente. La eliminación de prendas contaminadas es regulada por la legislación 
nacional o local.

Instrucctiones de cuidado: El lavado afecta la capacidad de protección (tratamiento antiestático por ejemplo). 

 No lavar  No utilizar secadora  No limpiar en seco  No planchar  No utilizar lejía

Identificação no interior da etiqueta: 1. Designação do modelo. 2. Fabricante. 3. Identificação CE, este vestuário de pro-
teção individual corresponde às Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 do Equipamento de Proteção Individual da Categoria III e foi 
inspecionado e certificado pela seguinte entidade autorizada: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., 
Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. Concordância com as determinações europeias sobre vestuário de 
proteção química. 5. Cumpre os requisitos de Equipamento de Protecção Individual contra riscos químicos: Tipo 5B: EN 
ISO 13982-1, Tipo 6B: EN 13034. 6. Tratamento anti-estático, protecção electrostática em conformidade com a norma 
EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Protecção contra partículas radioactivas em conformidade com a norma EN 1073-2. 8. 
Protecção contra agentes infecciosos, em conformidade com a norma EN 14126. 9. O utilizador deve ler as Instruções de 
Utilização. 10. O pictograma de tamanho indica as medidas do corpo (cm) e o sistema tradicional de abreviaturas de 
tamanho. Por favor, só usar macacão que se ajuste adequadamente. 11. Ano de fabrico. 12. Inflamável. Manter 
afastado do fogo e das fontes de calor. 13. Não reutilizável, uso único apenas. 

Tamanhos e medidas corporais em cm
Tamanho Medida à volta do peito Tamanho corporal Tamanho Medida à volta do peito Tamanho corporal 
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Unidades Resultado Classe EN
CAPACIDADES DO ALLSAFE+ 
Método de teste Padrão 
Propriedades físicas:

Ciclos
Ciclos
N
N
N
s t50 < 4 -

Resistência à abrasão 
Resistência à flexão 
Resistência a rasgos trapezoidais 
Resistência à tração 
Resistência à perfuração
Queda de carga 
Resistência da superfície - passado -
Teste de tensão Seam força—túmulo  
pH do extracto aquoso

Resistência do tecido à penetração por líquidos ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Químico Ìndice de repulsão [%] Classe EN Ìndice de penetração [%] Classe EN
Ácido sulfúrico (30%) 3/3
Hidróxido de sódio (10%) 3/3
N-Butanol 3/3
O-xyleno

3/3 
3/3 
3/3 
2/3 3/3

Classe EN
Resistência do tecido e das costuras isoladas à permeação por líquidos ISO 6529: 
Químico Tempo de ruptura normalizada no 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Ácido sulfúrico (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Resistência do tecido à penetração de agentes infeciosos EN 14126:2004:
Método de teste Padrão Unida-

des
Resul-
tado

Classe EN 

Resistência à penetração de sangue e fl uidos corporais utilizando 
sangue sintético

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistência à penetração de agentes patogénicos transportados pelo 
sangue utilizando bacteriófago

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Resistência à penetração de líquidos contaminados EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Resistência à penetração de aerossóis biologicamente contaminados ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Resistência à penetração de partículas sólidas contaminadas EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Padrão Resultado

passado
 Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Desempenho no teste do fato completo: 
Método de teste

Tipo 5: Teste para determinação da fuga, para o 
interior dos fatos, de partículas fi nas de aerossóis 
Tipo 6: Teste de pulverização de baixo nível

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 

passado
Fator de proteção 

EN ISO 17491-4  Met. A  -  EN  13034  
EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

Para mais informações consulte o seu fornecedor ou a DACH Schutzbekleidung em  
www.dach-germany.de.

Área de utilização: O fato de proteção AllSafe+ da DACH Schutzbekleidung pode ser utilizado pelos funcionários como 
pro-teção contra substâncias nocivas e agentes infeciosos, podendo ser também usado para evitar contaminação de 
produtos. De acordo com o grau de toxicidade dos químicos e as condições de exposição, este fato de proteção pode ser 
usado como proteção contra partículas finas (tipo 5) e como proteção contra sprays e salpicos limitadas (tipo 6). Este 
fato de proteção também oferece proteção contra partículas radioativas (EN 1073-2) e proteção contra carga 
eletrostática (EN 1149). Limitações de utilização: em caso de exposição a partículas muito finas ou ocorrência de líquidos 
que excedem processos de vaporização altamente intensivos e jatos deve ser usado um fato de proteção com uma classe 
de proteção superior. O utilizador deve certificar-se antes da utilização, que o vestuário seja apropriado para as 
respetivas substancias. A proteção anti estática pode ser colocada em risco com o desgaste, o envelhecimento e as 
condições atmosféricas. O vestuário de proteção contra dissipação eletrostáti-ca não deve ser nem aberto nem retirado 
em atmosferas infl amáveis ou explosivas ou durante o manuseio de substâncias infl amáveis ou explosivas. O vestuário 
de proteção contra dissipação eletrostática não deve ser usado em atmosferas enriquecidas com oxigénio sem a 
aprovação prévia do engenheiro responsável pela segurança. Longa duração vestindo pode levar ao estresse de calor, 
roupa adequada ou ventilação pode reduzir o calor. Inflamabilidade: O fato de proteção é inflamável e deve ser mantido 
afastado de fontes de calor e chamas abertas. Utilização: Este fato de proteção corresponde, mesmo sem a descolagem 
das aberturas, aos requisitos de um fato de proteção do tipo 4B. Em determinados casos a descolagem deve ser 
considerada e eventualmente aplicada. A descolagem das mangas, aberturas dos pés e/ou do capuz aqui faz sentido, o 
utilizador ou a entidade patronal deve determinar as respetivas medidas de segurança de acordo com os riscos 
analisados. O laço do polegar é usado com luvas duplas, enquanto a luva de examinação é usada por baixo do laço e a 
luva de proteção é usada por cima. Por favor selecione o tamanho de confeção adequado do fato de proteção, os fatos 
de proteção muito justos ou muito largos não contribuem para uma capacidade de proteção ideal. O utilizador é o único 
responsável pela decisão do uso de equipamento de proteção adicional (como máscaras respiratórias, luvas, calçado, 
óculos) e a sua aplicabilidade e duração de utilização. O usuário deve ser aterrado ea resistência entre a terra e os 
usuários deve ser inferior a 10⁸Ω, por exemplo, por sapatos adequados. Para aconselhamento sobre equipamento de 
proteção disponível e as suas capacidades, consulte o seu fornecedor ou a DACH Schutzbekleidung. Em caso de uma 
utilização indevida do equipamento de proteção da DACH, a DACH Schutzbekleidung não assume qualquer tipo de 
responsabilidade. Preparação: Por favor verifique o fato de proteção antes da utilização quanto a defeitos e vestígios de 
desgaste e não utilize o fato caso encontre defeitos inesperados. Armazenamento: Os fatos de proteção da DACH podem ser armazenados até 10 
anos em condições adequadas. Os fatos de proteção devem ser armazenados na sua embalagem original, num local seco 
e escuro, sem incidência solar direta a uma temperatura ambiente. Eliminação: O produto pode ser eliminado de forma 
térmica nos depósitos de resíduos, sem que sejam libertadas substâncias tóxicas. O tipo de eliminação é determinado 
conforme a dimensão e o tipo de contaminação. Para tal devem ser cumpridas as determinações e leis nacionais em vigor.

Indicações de conservação: (ver também pictogramas) Em caso de incumprimento das indicações de conservação, a 
capacidade de proteção pode ser limitada, p.ex. a proteção contra a carga estática torna-se inexistente.

 Não lavável  Não colocar na máquina 
de secar

 Não expor a limpeza 
química

 Não passar 
a ferro

 Não branquear

Inside label markering: 1. Modelidentifi catie. 2. Fabrikant van overall. 3. CE-markering, voldoet aan de Europese veror-
dening (EU) 2016/425 en vereisten voor categorie 3 persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen. Typetesten en kwaliteitsgaran-
tiecertifi caten zijn in 2015 : CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio, Italy draagt. 4. Duidt aan dat de overalls voldoen aan de Europese richtlijnen voor chemische 
beschermingskleding. 5. Voldoet aan de eisen voor persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen tegen chemische gevaren: Type 
5B: EN ISO 13982-1, Type 6B: EN 13034. 6. Antistatisch behandeld, elektrostatische bescherming overeenkomstig EN 
1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Bescherming tegen radioactieve deeltjes overeenkomstig EN 1073-2. 8. Bescherming tegen 
besmettelijke agentia overeenkomstig EN 14126. 9. De drager moet de gebruiksaanwijzing lezen. 10. Het maatpictogram 
geeft de lichaamsmaten (cm) en het traditionele afkortingssysteem voor maten aan. Draag alleen overalls die goed 
passen. 11. Productiejaar. 12. Brandbaar. Verwijderd houden van vuur en warmtebronnen. 13. Niet herbruikbaar, voor 
eenmalig gebruik.

Lichaamsmaten in cm
Maat Brostomvan Lichaamslengte Maat Brostomvan Lichaamslengte
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Norm Eenheid Testresultaat EN-Klasse

Cycli
Cycli
N
N
N
s
- Geslaagd -

PRESTATIES VAN ALLSAFE+ 
Testmethode
Fysische eigenschappen: 
Slijtweerstand
Buig-scheurweerstand 
Trapezoïdale scheurweerstand 
Treksterkte
Lekweerstand 
Oppervlakteweerstand 
Vlamtest
Naadsterkte—graf trekproef 
pH van het waterige extract

Weerstand van stoftegen binnendringen van vloeistoffen ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chemische substantie Afstotings index [%] EN-Klasse Penetratie index [%] EN-Klasse
Zwavelzuur (30%) 3/3 3/3
Natriumhydroxide (10%) 3/3 3/3
Butanol-n 3/3 3/3
O-xylene 2/3 3/3

EN-Klasse
Weerstand van stofen geplakte naden tegen doordinging van vloieustoffen ISO 6529: 
Chemische substantie Doordringingstijd bij 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Zwavelzuur (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Weerstand van stoftegen binnendringen van besmettelijke agentia EN 14126:2004: 
Testmethode Norm Eenheid Testresul-

taat
EN-Klasse

Weerstand tegen binnendringen door bloed en andere lichaamsvlo-
eistoffen, getest met synthetisch bloed

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Weerstand tegen binnendringen van door bloed overdraagbare 
ziekteverwekkers,getest met de bacteriofaag

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Weerstand tegen binnendringen van besmette vloeistoffen EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Weerstand tegen binnendringen van biologisch vervuilde aerosolen ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Weerstand tegen binnendringen van besmettelijke vaste deeltjes EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Norm Ergebnis 
Testresultaten volledige uitrusting:
Testmethode
Type 5: Test op inwaarts lekken aerosoldeeltjes Geslaagd Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, 

LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

GeslaagdType 6: Bepaling van de weerstand tegen binnendrin-
gen door een vloeistofnevel (neveltest) laag niveau

Beschermingsfactor 2/3

Voor nadere informatie betreffende de overalls, neemt u contact op met uw leverancier of met DACH Schutzbekleidung 
www.dach-germany.de.

Normaal inzetbereik: AllSafe+ overalls zijn ontworpen om arbeiders te beschermen tegen schadelijke stoffen en om te 
voorkomen dat gevoelige producten en processen besmet of vervuild raken door fysiek contact met mensen. Afhankelijk 
van de mate van chemische toxiciteit en van de omstandigheden waaronder blootstelling plaatsvindt, worden ze nor-
maliter gebruiktter bescherming tegen deeltjes (Type 5) of beperkte vloeistofspatten of -besproeiingen (Type 6). Verdere 
elektrostatische bescherming wordt geboden (EN 1149) en bescherming tegen radioactieve deeltjes (EN 1073). 
Gebruiksbeperkingen: Voor passende bescherming bij blootstelling aan bepaalde zeer fi jne deeltjes, intensieve 
vloeistofbesproeiingen en opspatten van gevaarlijke substanties, kan een overall nodig zijn met een hogere 
materiaalsterkte en betere barrière-eigenschappen dan die van BioSafe overall. De gebruiker dient zich, vóór gebruik, 
ervan te vergewissen dat het kledingstuk compatibel is met de beoogde reagentia. Bovendien dient de gebruiker de 
doordringingsgegevens van zowel de stof van de overall als van de gebruikte substanties te controleren. Elektrostatisch 
dissipatieve beschermingskledij moet niet worden geopend of verwijderd terwijl men zich in een ontvlambare of 
explosieve atmosfeer bevindt, noch in de aanwezigheid van ontvlambare of explosieve substanties. Elektrostatisch 
dissipatieve beschermingskledij moet niet gebruikt worden in een atmosfeer verrijkt met zuurstof zonder voorafgaande 
goedkeuring van de verantwoordelijke veiligheidsexpert. Lang dragen duur kan leiden tot hittestress, goede 
onderkleding of ventilatie kan de warmte te verminderen. Ontvlambaarheid: Deze overall is brandbaar en heeft de buurt 
van vuur en andere warmtebronnen worden gehouden. Toepassing: De overall is ontworpen om te voldoen aan de 
vereis-ten voor Type 4B, zonder noodzaak tot uitwendige beplakking of dan tapen. Teneinde de beoogde bescherming 
daad-wer-kelijk te verkrijgen, is het voor sommige toepassingen noodzakelijk de pols- en enkelstukken en de kap af te 
plakken. De gebruiker dient hierbij te controleren dat het afplakmateriaal strak is aangebracht, mocht de toepassing dat 
vereisen. De duimhouders van de BioSafe moeten alleen gebruikt worden in combin-atie met een dubbel-
handschoensysteem, waarbij de drager de duimhouder bovenop de onderste handschoen draagt en waarbij de tweede 
handschoen wordt gedragen over de mouwen van de overall. Voor maximale bescherming moet in dat geval de 
buitenste handschoen aan de mouw vastgeplakt worden. Gelieve alleen te dragen overalls die goed past, kan te strak of 
loszittende kleding niet zorgen voor maximale prestaties. De gebruiker dient een risicoanalyse uit te voeren, op basis 
waarvan hij zijn persoonlijke bescher-mings-materiaal moet kiezen. Hij alleen moet beoordelen welke combinatie van 
lichaamsbedekkende beschermings-over-all en hulpmaterialen (handschoenen, laarzen, beschermende 
ademhalingsapparatuur) de juiste is voor de taak die hij wil uitvoeren. Ook is het aan hem om te beoordelen hoe lang 
een BioSafe overall tijdens een specifi eke taak gedragen kan worden, daarbij rekening houdend met 
beschermingsprestaties, draagcomfort en warmtedruk. Moet de gebruiker worden geaard en de weerstand tussen de 
aarde en de gebruikers moeten onderstaande 10⁸Ω, bijvoorbeeld, door de juiste schoenen. Nadere informatie over de 
prestaties van het product en de verdere persoonlijke beschermings-middelen contact op met uw leverancier of DACH 
Schutzbekleidung www.dach-germany.de. DACH Schutzbekleidung aanvaardt geen enkele vorm van aansprakelijkheid 
voor het oneigenlijke of onjuiste gebruik van BioSafe overalls. Ter voorbereiding: In het onwaarschijnlijke geval dat er 
tekortkomingen geconstateerd worden aan de overall, draag deze dan niet. Opslag: DACH overalls hebben een 
houdbaarheid van 10 jaar bij opslag onder de juiste condities: in de originele verpakking, op een droge en donkere plaats 
zonder directe blootstelling aan licht, bij kamertemperatuur. Afvalverwerking: BioSafe overalls kunnen zonder 
milieuschade tot as worden verbrand of op een gereguleerde stortplaats worden begraven. Op de verwerking van 
besmette kleding zijn de desbetreff ende landelijke en plaatselijke wetten en verordeningen van toepassing.

Onderhoudsvoorschriften: Wassen heeft een nadelige invloed op de beschermende werking (bijv. wegspoelen van 
antistatisch materiaal).

 Niet wassen  Niet machinaal drogen  Niet chemisch reinigen  Niet strijken  Niet bleken

Inne label merking: 1. Identifi kasjon av modellen. 2. Produsent av kjeledress. 3. CE-merking, samsvarer med EU-forskriften 
(EU) 2016/425 og krav til personlig beskyttelsesutstyr i kategori 3. Typetesting- og kvalitetssikringssertifi kater er utstedt i 
: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy som identifi sert av 
EC Notifi ed Body (teknisk kontrollorgan) nummer 0624. 4. Angir samsvar med europeiske standarder for verneklær 
for kjemikalier. 5. Samsvarer med kravene til personlig verneutstyr mot kjemiske farer: Type 5B: EN ISO 13982-1, Type 
6B: EN 13034. 6. Antistatisk behandlet, elektrostatisk beskyttelse i henhold til EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Beskyttelse mot 
radioaktive partikler i henhold til EN 1073-2. 8. Beskyttelse mot smittestoffer i samsvar med EN 14126. 9. Den som har 
dem på seg bør lese denne bruksanvisningen. 10 Størrelse-spiktogrammet angir kroppsmål (cm) og samsvar med 
bokstavkoden. Sjekk dine egne kroppsmål for å velge korrekt stør-relse. 11. Produksjonsår. 12 Brannfarlig materiale. Hold 
vekk fra åpen ild. 13. Skal ikke gjenbrukes.

Kroppsmål i cm
Størrelse Brystvidde Lengde Størrelse Brystvidde Lengde
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Enhet Resultat EN-Klasse
Tjenester av ALLSAFE+ 
Testmetode Standard 
Fysiske egenskaper:
Slipemotstand Sykluser 
Motstand mot revning ved bøyning Sykluser 

N
N
N
s
- Godkjent -
N

Rivestyrke
Strekkstyrke
Motstand mot gjennomstikking 
Ladningsforfall 
Flammetest
Sømstyrke—grav spenning test 
pH av det vandige ekstraktet pH

Tekstilets motstand mot væskegjennomtrengning ISO 6530 - EN 13034: 
Kjemikalier Frastøting Index [%] EN-Klasse Penetration Index [%] EN-Klasse
Svovelsyre (30%) 3/3
Natriumhydroksid (10%) 3/3
Butanol-n 3/3
O-xylene 3/3

EN-Klasse
Motstand itekstilog bändbelagte sømmer mot væskegjennomtrengning ISO 6529: 
Kjemikalier   Normalisert gjennombrudd tid p å 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Svovelsyre (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Tekstilets motstant mot gjennomtrengning av infeksiose støffer EN 14126:2004:
Testmetode Norm Enhet Resultat EN-Klasse
Motstand mot gjennomtrengning av blod og kroppsvæsker ved bruk 
av syntetisk blod

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Motstand mot gjennomtrengning av blodbårne patogener ved bruk 
av bakteriofag

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Motstand mot gjennomtrengning av forurensede væsker EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Motstand mot gjennomtrengning av biologisk forurensede aerosoler ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Motstand mot gjennomtrengning av forurensede faste partikler EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Standard Resultat
EN ISO 13982-1:2011, EN ISO 13982-2:2005 Godkjent Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Ytelse etter hele testrekken: 
Testmetode
Type 5: Innadlekkasjetest for 
partikkelaerosoler
Type 6: Lavnivå sprøytetest Godkjent

Beskyttelsesfaktor i henhold 2/3

For ytterligere informasjon om barriereytelse, vennligst ta kontakt med leverandøren eller DACH Schutzbekleidung:
www.dach-germany.de.

Typiske bruksområder: AllSafe+ er utformet for å gi beskyttelse mot farlige stoff er, eller følsomme produkter eller 
proses-ser mot forurensning fra mennesker. De brukes typisk, avhengig kjemisk toksisitet og eksponeringsbetingelser, 
som vern mot partikler (Type 5), begrenset væskesøl eller sprut (Type 6) .. Videre elektro beskyttelse er gitt (EN 1149-5) 
og beskyttelse mot radioaktive partikler (EN 1073-2). Bruksbegrens-ninger: Eksponering for visse typer svært små 
partikler, intens væskesprut og søl fra farlige substanser vil kunne kreve kjeledress med høyere mekanisk styrke og 
barriere-egenskaper enn det som gis av BioSafe. Brukeren må påse at det fore-ligger egnet samsvar mellom reagens og 
bekledning før bruk. Dessuten må brukeren verifi sere gjennomtrengningsdata for tekstil og kjemiske substanser som 
brukes. Elektrostatisk avledende verneklær skal ikke være åpne eller tatt av ved bruk i brennbar eller eksplosiv atmosfære 
eller når brennbare eller eksplosive substanser håndteres. Elektrostatisk avledende ver-neklær skal ikke brukes i 
oksygenrik atmosfære uten forutgående godkjenning fra ansvarlig sikkerhetsingeniør. Langvarig varighet kan føre til 
varmestress, riktig undertøy eller ventilasjon kan redusere varmen. Brennbarhet: Drakten er brannfar-lig og bør holdes 
unna varmekilder og flammer. Søknad: Den kjeledress er designet for å tilfredsstille Type 4 kravene uten ekstern tape 
belegg. For å oppnå hevdet beskyttelse ved visse applikasjoner, må mansjetter, ankler og hette båndbelegges. Brukeren 
skal verifi sere at det er mulig å båndbelegge stramt i fall bruken gjør dette påkrevet. Tommelholderne på BioSafe skal 
bare brukes med et system med dobbelt hanske, hvor brukeren legger tommelholderen over underhansken og tar den 
andre hansken utenpå ermene på plagget. Baere inn bare skikkelig sittende kjeledress, for løse eller tettsittende 
kjeledress kan ikke gi optimal beskyttelse. Vennligst påsé at du har valgt plagg som passer til arbeidet du skal utføre. 
Brukeren må være jordet og motstanden mellom jorden og brukere bør være under 10⁸Ω, for eksempel , av riktige sko. 
For ytterligere råd kan du ta kontakt med leverandøren eller DACH Schutzbekleidung. Brukeren skal utføre en 
risikoananlyse som skal danne grunnlaget for valg av PPE. Det er bare han selv som kan bedømme hva som er korrekt 
kombinasjon av helkropps vernedress og tilhørende utstyr (hansker, støvler, pustende verneutstyr osv.) og hvor lenge en 
dress kan brukes til en spesiell jobb hva angår beskyttelsesevne, komfort eller varmebelastning. Foreberedelse til bruk: 
Hvis det mot formodning skulle fi nnes defekter, skal dressen ikke brukes. Opperwaring: KST vernedrakter kan lagres 
under riktige forhold for opp til 10 år. De kjeledress er i originalemballasjen på et tørt, mørkt sted uten direkte sollys, på 
romtemperatur er lagret.
Avhending: BioSafe kjeledresser kan brennes eller graves ned i regulerte deponier uten at miljøet er skadelidende. 
Avhen-ding av forurensede plagg er regulert i nasjonal eller regional lov/forskrift.

Vedlikeholdsinstrukser: Vask påvirker verneevnen (dvs. det antistatiske belegget vil vaskes vekk).

 Skal ikke vaskes   Skal ikke tørkes 
i trommel

  Skal ikke renses 
kjemisk

 Skal ikke strykes  Skal ikke blekes

For more information on further personal protective equipment and product performance please contact your supplier or 
DACH Schutzbekleidung: www.dach-germany.de.

Application fields: The AllSafe+ Coverall by DACH offers personal protection from dangerous substances and 
infectious agents, and can prohibit product contamination. Depending on chemical toxicity and the exposure conditions, 
the AllSafe+ coverall can ensure protection against particles (Type 5) and limited liquid sprays and splashes (Type 6). 
Further electrostatic protection is provided (EN 1149) and protection against radioactive particles (EN 1073-2). Limitations 
of use: Exposition to certain chemicals or high concen-trations may require higher barrier properties, either in terms of 
the performances of material or in the construction of the suit. Such areas can be protected by garments in type 1 to type 
2. The wearer must ensure that the coverall is suitable for the intended protection purpose in respect to the relevant 
chemical substances prior to its application. For protection in some applications, taping of cuffs, ankles and hood should 
be considered. Warnings: Choose products compatible with area of work. The disposable item should be replaced after 
every use. If any breaking, punctures etc. occur, leave the working area and wear new coverall. The prolonged wearing of 
chemicals protective suits may cause heat stress. Heat stress and dis-comfort can be reduced or eliminated by using 
appropriate undergarments or suitable ventilation equipment. The person wearing the electrostatic dissipative protective 
clothing shall be properly earthed. The resistance between the person and the earth shall be less than 10⁸Ω e.g. by 
wearing adequate footwear. Electrostatic dissipative protective clothing shall not be open or removed whilst in presence 
of flammable or explosive atmospheres or while handling flammable or explosive substances. Electrostatic dissipative 
protective clothing shall not be used in oxygen enriched atmospheres without prior approval of the responsible safety 
engineer. The electrostatic dissipative performance of the electrostatic dissipative protec-tive clothing can be affected by 
wear and tear, laundering and possible contamination. Electrostatic dissipative protective clothing shall permanently 
cover all non-complying materials during normal use (including bending and movements). This coverall meets the 
requirement Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%  Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%. These garments are flammable - Keep away from fire. Abandon the 
place of work immediately in case of damage of the product. The user shall not take off the garment when he is still in 
the risk area. DACH Schutzbekleidung does not take any responsibility for improper use of DACH coveralls. Prepa-rations: 
Please verify the coverall for any defects prior to its use and do not use any products that show defects. Storage: DACH 
coveralls have a shelf life of 10 years when stored under proper conditions: in their original packaging, in a dry and dark 
place without direct light exposure, at room temperature. Disposal: This product may be incinerated or disposed by 
controlled landfill without releasing toxic substances to the environment. However the relevant regulations and legal 
requi-rements have to be followed, in respect to the type and amount to contamination of the used product.

Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich an Ihren Lieferanten oder an DACH Schutzbekleidung unter www.dach-ger-
many.de.

Einsatzbereich: Der AllSafe+ Schutzanzug (Ref. 572) von DACH Schutzbekleidung kann zum Schutz von Mitarbeitern vor 
gefährlichen Substanzen und zur Verhinderung von Produktkontamination eingesetzt werden. Je nach Toxizität der Chemi-
kalie und den Expositionsbedingungen kann dieser Schutzanzug zum Schutz vor feinen Partikeln (Typ 5) und als begrenz-
ter Spritzschutz (Typ 6) eingesetzt werden. Des weiteren bietet dieser Schutzanzug Schutz vor radioaktiven Partikeln (EN 
1073-2) und gegen elektrostatisches Aufladen (EN 1149). Einsatzeinschränkungen: Bei Exposition gegenüber sehr feinen 
Partikeln oder bei Flüssigkeitsaufkommen das Sprühvorgänge und Spritzer überschreitet, sollte ein Schutzanzug mit einer 
höheren Schutzklasse verwendet werden. Manche Anwendungen erfordern das Abkleben mit Tape der Ärmel, der Hosen-
beine und der Kapuze, der Verantwortliche hat dies abzuwägen. Der Anwender hat vor Gebrauch sicherzustellen, dass die 
Bekleidung für die entsprechenden Substanzen geeignet ist. Warnhinweise: Es ist sicherzustellen, dass der Schutzanzug für 
den Einsatzzweck geeignet ist. Einwegprodukte müssen nach der Verwendung entsorgt werden. Langzeitiges Tragen kann 
zu Hitzestress führen, richtige Unterbekleidungoder Belüftung kann Hitze reduzieren. Im Falle des Auftretens von Schäden 
am Anzug den Arbeitsbereich sofort verlassen und Schutzanzug tauschen. Der Anwender muss geerdet sein und der Wider-
stand zwischen Erde und Anwender soll unter 10⁸Ω liegen, z.B. durch sachgemäße Schuhe. Antistatische Kleidung darf in 
entzündlichen oder explosionsgefährdeten Umgebungen nicht geöffnet oder ausgezogen werden; und darf in Sauerstoff 
angereicherten Umgebungen nicht ohne Freigabe des Verantwortlichen getragen werden. Der antistatische Schutz kann 
durch Abnutzung, Alterung, Verschmutzung  und Umgebungsbedingungen beeinflusst werden. Elektrostatisch ableitende 
Bekleidung muss nicht ableitende Unterbekleidung bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch permanent überdecken. Dieser 
Schutzanzug erfüllt folgende Voraussetzungen: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%  Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.  Entflammbar, von offenen Flammen 
und starken Hitzequellen fernhalten. Den Anzug erst nach Verlassen der Gefahrenzone öffnen und ausziehen. Für die Ent-
scheidung über zusätzliche Schutzausrüstung (wie Überschuhe, Atemschutzmasken, Handschuhe, Schuhe, Brillen) und 
Anwendbarkeit sowie Einsatzdauer trägt der Anwender die alleinige Verantwortung. DACH Schutzbekleidung übernimmt 
keinerlei Verantwortung bei unsachgemäßem Einsatz. Vorbereitung: Bitte kontrollieren Sie den Schutzanzug vor Anwen-
dung auf Mängel und Alterungserscheinungen,  und wenden Sie den Anzug bei wider Erwarten auftretenden Mängeln 
nicht an. Lagerung: DACH Schutzanzüge können bis zu 10 Jahre unter sachgemäßen Bedingungen gelagert werden. Die 
Schutzanzüge sollen in ihrer Originalverpackung, an einem trockenen und dunklen Ort, ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung 
bei Raumtemperatur gelagert werden. Entsorgung: Das Produkt kann thermisch verwertet werden und auf Deponien ent-
sorgt werden, ohne dabei toxische Substanzen freizusetzen. Die Art der Entsorgung wird vom Ausmaß und der Art der 
Kontamination bestimmt. Es sind hierzu die national geltenden Bestimmungen und Gesetze zu befolgen.
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REF 572

Nicht wieder verwenden!
Not reusable!

DACH Schutzbekleidung GmbH & Co. KG
www.dach-germany.de

Year of manufacture:

0624

Protective Clothing Category III 
Typ 5B: EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 
Typ 6B: EN 13034:2005+A1:2009
Typ 5B, 6B: EN 14126:2003+AC:2004

EN 13034:2005
+ A1:2009

EN 1149-5: 
2018

EN 1073-2:
2002

TYP 5B TYP 6B

AllSafe+

EN 
14126:2003/

AC:2004

8

t50 < 4 

> 500

2/3

3.5 > pH > 9.5

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

Cycles > 500 3/6
Cycles > 100.000 6/6
N > 20 2/6
N > 30 1/6
N > 10 2/6
s t50 < 4 -
- passé -
N > 125 4/6
pH -3.5 > pH > 9.5

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

3/6
6/6
2/6
1/6
2/6
-
-
4/6
-

passatoEN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034   

N
pH

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

>500
> 100.000
> 20
> 30
> 10

3/6
6/6
2/6
1/6
2/6

> 125
3.5 > pH > 9.5

pasado

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

N
pH

>500
> 100.000
> 20
> 30
> 10

3/6
6/6
2/6
1/6
2/6

> 125
3.5 > pH > 9.5

4/6
-

> 95%
> 95%
> 95%
> 90%

< 1%
< 1%
< 1%
< 1%

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

t50 < 4 -

>500
> 100.000
> 20
> 30
> 10

3/6
6/6
2/6
1/6
2/6

> 125
3.5 > pH > 9.5

4/6
-

N
pH

> 95%
> 95%
> 95%
> 90%

< 1%
< 1%
< 1%
< 1%

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 

EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034   

EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2

EN 530 Met. 2
EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13935-2 
EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688

t50 < 4 -

>500
> 100.000
> 20
> 30
> 10

3/6
6/6
2/6
1/6
2/6

> 125
3.5 > pH > 9.5

4/6
-

3/3
3/3
3/3
2/3

> 95%
> 95%
> 95%
> 90%

< 1%
< 1%
< 1%
< 1%

EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034   

EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2
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Mærkning på det indvendige mærke: 1. Modelbetegnelse. 2. Producent. 3. CE-mærkning, er i overensstemmelse med den 
europæiske forordning (EU) 2016/425 og krav til personligt beskyttelsesudstyr kategori 3, og blev undersøgt og certificeret 
af følgende autoriseret organ: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio, Italy. 4. Overensstemmelse med De Europæiske bestemmelser for kemisk beskyttelsestøj. 5. 
Overensstemmelse med De Europæiske krav for beskyttelsesbeklædning mod kemiske risici: Type 5B EN ISO 13982-1, 
Type 6B EN 13034. 6. Denne beskyttelsesbeklædning er antistatisk behandlet, og giver ved korrekt jordforbindelse 
elektrostatisk beskyttelse i henhold til EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Ydre bes-kyttelse mod radioaktive partikler i henhold til 
EN 1073-2. 8. Beskyttelse mod biologiske risici EN 14126. 9. Brugeren skal læse instruktionerne for anvendelse af særlig
beskyttelsesbeklædning. 10. Det store piktogram angiver højde og anviser de traditionelle størrelser. Brug venligst kun 
bes-kyttelsesbeklædning der passer. 11. Fremstillingsår. 12. Brændbar. Holdes væk fra flammer og ild. 13. Kan ikke 
genbruges.

Størrelser og højde i cm
Størrelse Brystmål Højde Størrelse Brystmål Højde
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Enheder Resultat EN-Klasse
ALLSAFE+ YDEEVNE 
Testmetod Norm 
Fysisk ydeevne:
Slidstyrke EN 530 Met. 2 Cyklusser >500 3/6
Revnestyrke ved bøjning Cyklusser  >100.000 6/6
Rivestyrke ved trapezmetoden N >20 2/6
Trækstyrke N >30 1/6
Perforeringsstyrke N >10 2/6
Overfl ademodstand s t50 < 4 -
Flame test

EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2 - Godkendt -

N >125 4/6Seam styrke—grav trækprøvning EN ISO 13935-2
pH af den vandige ekstrakt           EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH 3.5>pH>9.5 -

Stoffets modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af væsker EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Kemikalie Repulsion Indeks [%] EN-Klasse Penetrations Indeks [%] EN-Klasse
Svovlsyre (30 %) >95 3/3 <1 3/3
Natriumhydroxid (10 %) >95 3/3 <1 3/3
Butanolo-n >95 3/3 <1 3/3
O-xilene >90 2/3 <1 3/3

EN-Klasse
Stoffet og de tapede sømmes modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af væsker ISO 6529: 
Kemikalie Normaliseret gennembrudstid på 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Svovlsyre (30 %) 90 min 3/6 

Stoffets modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af smittefarlige stoffer EN 14126:2004:
Testmetod Norm Enheder Resultat EN-Klasse
Modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af blod og kropsvæsker ved 
brug af syntetisk blod

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af blodbårne patogener ved 
brug af bakteriofag

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af forurenede væsker EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af biologisk forurenede 
aerosoler

ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6

Modstandsdygtighed mod indtrængning af forurenede faste partikler EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Testresultat for heldragt:
Testmetod Norm Resultat
Type 5: Indadgående lækage- EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 Godkendt Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
test for partikelaerosol 
Type 6: Sprøjtetest – Lav styrke     EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034 Godkendt
Beskyttelsesfaktor i henhold til EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

For yderligere informationer, kontakt venligst forhandleren eller ret henvendelse til DACH Schutzbekleidung på
www.dach-germany.de.

Anvendelsesområde: AllSafe+ beskyttelsesbeklædning (REF 572) fra DACH Schutzbekleidung kan bruges til at beskytte 
medarbejderen mod farlige substanser og smitstoffer, og til at forhindre produktkontamination. Afhængigt af den 
kemiske toksicitet og eksponeringsniveauet kan denne beskyttelsesbeklædning hjælpe med at beskytte mod fine partikler 
(Type 5) og anvendes som begrænset stænkbeskyttelse (Type 6). Desuden beskytter dragten mod radioaktive partikler 
(EN 1073-2) og imod elektrostatisk ladning (EN 1149). Begrænsninger i brugen: Ved eksponering for meget fine partikler 
eller væskemængder, der overstiger sprøjter og stænk, skal der anvendes en dragt med en højere beskyttelsesklasse. 
Nogle anvendelser kræver taping af ærmer, bukseben og hætte, og den ansvarlige person skal tage højde for dette. 
Brugeren skal sikre sig, at tøjet er egnet til de relevante stoffer, før det tages i brug. Advarsler: Sørg for, at 
beskyttelsesdragten er egnet til den påtænkte anvendelse. Engangsprodukter skal bortskaffes efter brug. Langvarig brug 
kan forårsage varmestress, men ordentlig underbeklædning eller ventilation kan reducere varmen. I tilfælde af skader på 
dragten skal du straks forlade arbejdsområdet og udskifte dragten. Brugeren skal være jordforbundet, og modstanden 
mellem jord og brugeren skal være mindre end 10⁸Ω, f.eks. ved hjælp af passende fodtøj. Antistatisk beklædning må ikke 
åbnes eller fjernes i brandfarlige eller eksplosive miljøer og må ikke bæres i iltberigede miljøer uden tilladelse fra den 
ansvarlige person. Den antistatiske beskyttelse kan påvirkes af slid, ældning, forurening og miljøforhold.
Elektrostatisk afledende beklædningsgenstande skal permanent dække ikke-afledende undertøj, når de anvendes efter 
hensigten. Denne dragt opfylder følgende krav: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %. Brandfarlig, skal holdes væk fra 
åben ild og kilder til intens varme. Du må ikke åbne og fjerne dragten, før du har forladt farezonen. Brugeren er alene 
ansvarlig for at træffe beslutning om yderligere beskyttelsesudstyr (f.eks. overtrækssko, åndedrætsværn, handsker, sko, 
beskyttelsesbriller) og om anvendelighed samt varighed af brugen. DACH Schutzbekleidung påtager sig intet ansvar for 
ukorrekt brug. Klargøring: Kontroller før brug beskyttelsesbeklædningen for fejl og aldring, og brug ikke dragten ved 
uventede forekommende fejl. Opbevaring: DACH Beskyttelsesbeklædning kan opbevares op til 10 år under de rette 
forhold. Beskyttelsesbeklædning opbevares i deres oprindelige emballage, på et tørt, mørkt sted væk fra direkte sollys, 
ved en omgivelsestemperatur. Bortskaffelse: Produktet kan brændes og deponeres på losseplads uden frigivelse af 
giftige stoffer. Bortskaffelsesmetoden bestemmes af omfanget og arten af forurening. De nationalt gældende love og 
bestemmelser skal herved følges.

Vedligeholdelsesinstruktioner: (se også piktogrammer) Beskyttelsesevnen kan påvirkes hvis vedligeholdelsesinstruktio-
nerne ignoreres, f.eks.kan beskyttelsen mod elektrostatisk ladning forsvinde.

 Må ikke vaskes   Må ikke tørretumbles   Må ikke kemisk renses  Må ikke styrges   Må ikke bleges

Merkinnät sisäpuolen etiketissä: 1. Mallin nimi. 2. Valmistaja. 3. CE-merkintä, noudattaa eurooppalaista asetusta (EU) 
2016/425 ja vaatimuksia luokkaan 3 kuuluvia henkilökohtaisia suojavarusteita varten, ja seuraavat laitokset ovat tar-
kistaneet ja sertifioineet sen: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamentp S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 
Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. Kemikaalinsuojavaatetus eurooppalaisten määräysten mukaisesti. 5. DACH Schutzbekleidung -
yrityksen AllSafe+-suojapuku täyttää suoja-vaatetukselle asetetut vaatimukset kemiallisilta vaaroilta suojaamiseksi: 
tyyppi 5B EN ISO 13982-1, tyyppi 6B EN 13034. 6. Tämä suojapuku on käsitelty antistaattisesti, ja sopivasti maadoitettuna 
se antaa standardin EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5 mukaisen elektrostaattisen suojan. 7. Suojaa radioaktiivisia hiukka-sia vastaan 
standardin EN 1073-2 mukaisesti. 8. Suojavaatetus biologisilta vaaroilta suojaamiseksi EN 14126. 9. Käyttäjän on 
luettava erityisen suojavaatetuksen käyttöä koskevat ohjeet. 10. Kokotaulukossa näkyvät kehon mitat ja niitä vastaavat 
perinteiset koot. Käytä vain sopivankokoista suojavaatetusta. 11. Valmistusvuosi. 12. Helposti syttyvä. Pidettävä kaukana 
liekeistä ja tulesta. 13. Uudelleenkäyttö ei mahdollista.

Koot ja kehon mitat cm:inä
Koko Rinnanympärys Pituus Koko Rinnanympärys Pituus
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Yksiköt Tulos EN-luokka
ALLSAFE+ SUOJAUSKYKY 
Testimenetelmä Standardi 
Fysikaalinen suojauskyky:
Hankauskestävyys Jaksoa >500
Taivutuskestävyys Jaksoa >100.000
Poikittainen repäisylujuus N >20
Vetolujuus N >30
Lävistyslujuus N >10
Pintaresistanssi s
Liekkitestissä - Hyväksytty

NSuma lujuus hautaan jännitys testi EN ISO 13935-2
 pH vesipitoisen uutteen EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH -

Kankaan kestävyys nesteiden läpäisyä vastaan ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Kemikaali Vastenmielisyys hakemisto [%] EN-luokka Levinneisyys Hakemisto [%] EN-luokka 
Rikkihappo (30 %)
Natriumhydroksidi (10 %)
Butanol-n
O-ksyleeni

EN-luokka
Kankaan ja teipattujen saumojen kestävyys nesteiden läpäisyä vastaan ISO 6529: 
Kemikaali Normalisoitu läpimurto akiaa 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Rikkihappo (30 %) 90 min 3/6 

Kankaan kestävyys infektoivien aineiden läpäisyä vastaan EN 14126:2004:
Testimenetelmä Standardi Yksiköt Tulos EN-luokka
Kestävyys veren ja ruumiin nesteiden läpäisyä vastaan synteettistä 
verta käyttämällä

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Kestävyys veriteitse leviävien patogeenien läpäisyä vastaan 
käyttämällä bakteriofagia

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Kestävyys kontaminoituneiden nesteiden läpäisyä vastaan EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Kestävyys biologisesti kontaminoituneiden aerosolien läpäisyä 
vastaan

ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6

Kestävyys kontaminoituneiden kiinteiden partikkelien läpäisyä 
vastaan 

EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Haalarin testitulokset:
Testimenetelmä Standardi Tulos
Tyyppi 5: Aerosolihiukkasten läpitunke-
vuustesti

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982                        Hyväksytty
Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Tyyppi 6: Testi heikolla nestesuihkulla

EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2

Hyväksytty
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Lisätietoja saat tuotteen toimittajalta tai DACH Schutzbekleidung -yritykseltä osoitteesta  
www.dach-germany.de.

Käyttöala: DACH Schutzbekleidung -yrityksen AllSafe+-suojavaatetusta voidaan käyttää suojaamaan työntekijöitä 
vaaralli-silta aineilta ja tartunnanaiheuttajilta sekä estämään tuotteiden saastuminen. Kemikaalien myrkyllisyyden ja 
altistumiso-lojen mukaan tätä suojapukua voidaan käyttää suojaamaan hienoilta hiukkaisilta (tyyppi 5) ja rajoitetusti 
roiskesuojana (tyyppi 6). Lisäksi suojapuku suojaa radioaktiivisilta hiukkasilta (EN 1073-2) ja elektrostaattiselta 
lataukselta (EN 1149). Käytön rajoitukset: Altistuttaessa erittäin hienoille hiukkasille tai nesteille, jotka ylittävät erittäin 
kovan suihkun ja roiskeet on käytettävä korkeamman suojausluokan suo-japukua. Käyttäjän on varmistettava ennen 
käyttöä, että vaatetus on sopiva vastaaville aineille. Käyttö, vanheneminen ja ympäristöolot voivat vaikuttaa 
antistaattiseen suojaan. Varoitukset: Varmista, että suojapuku soveltuu aiottuun käyttöön. Kertakäyttötuotteet on 
hävitettävä käytön jälkeen. Pitkäaikainen käyttö voi aiheuttaa lämpöstressiä, mutta asianmukaiset alusvaatteet tai 
ilmanvaihto voivat vähentää lämpöä. Jos puku vaurioituu, poistu välittömästi työalueelta ja vaihda puku. Käyttäjä on 
maadoitettava, ja maan ja käyttäjän välisen resistanssin on oltava alle 10⁸Ω, esimerkiksi asianmukaisten jalkineiden 
avulla. Antistaattisia vaatteita ei saa avata tai riisua syttyvissä tai räjähdysvaarallisissa ympäristöissä, eikä niitä saa 
käyttää happirikkaissa ympäristöissä ilman vastuuhenkilön lupaa. Kuluminen, vanheneminen, likaantuminen ja 
ympäristöolosuhteet voivat vaikuttaa antistaattiseen suojaukseen. Sähköstaattista sähköä haihduttavien vaatteiden on 
peitettävä pysyvästi ei-haihduttavat alusvaatteet, kun niitä käytetään tarkoituksenmukaisesti. Tämä puku täyttää 
seuraavat vaatimukset: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %. Syttyvää, pidettävä poissa palamattomien liekkien ja 
voimakkaiden lämmönlähteiden läheisyydestä. Avaa ja poista puku vasta, kun olet poistunut vaaravyöhykkeeltä. Käyttäjä 
on yksin vastuussa lisäsuojavarusteista (kuten päällyskengistä, hengityssuojaimista, käsineistä, kengistä, suojalaseista) ja 
niiden soveltuvuudesta sekä käytön kestosta päättämisestä. DACH Schutzbekleidung ei ota vastuuta väärinkäytöstä. 
Valmistelu: Tarkista suojapuku ennen käyttöä puutteiden ja vanhenemisen merk-kien varalta, äläkä käytä pukua, jos 
siinä ilmenee odottamattomia puutteita. Varastointi: DACH-kankaiden kestoaika on 10 vuotta, kun niitä säilytetään 
asianmukaisissa olosuhteissa: alkuperäispakkauksessa, kuivassa ja pimeässä paikassa, ilman suoraa valoa, 
huoneenlämmössä. Hävittäminen: Tuote voidaan käyttää energialähteenä ja hävittää kaatopaikalla vapau-ttamatta 
myrkyllisiä aineita. Hävittämistapa määräytyy tuotteiden määrän ja saastumistavan mukaan. Voimassa olevia 
kansallisia määräyksiä ja lakeja on noudatettava.

Hoito-ohjeet: (katso myös kuvamerkit) Hoito-ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi vaikuttaa suojauskykyyn, esim. 
suojaa staattista latausta vastaan ei enää saavuteta.

 Ei saa pestä  Ei saa kuivata kuivausrum-
mussa

 Ei saa puhdistaa 
kemiallisesti

 Ei saa 
silittää

 Ei saa 
valkaista

Märkning på inneretikett: 1.Modell beteckning. 2. Tillverkare. 3. CE-märkning, uppfyller EU-förordning (EU) 2016/425 och 
krav på personlig skyddsutrustning för kategori 3 och undersöktes samt certifierades a v  f ö ljande a u k toriserade o r gan: 
CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. 
Överensstämmelse med de europeiska bestämmelserna för kemisk skyddsklädsel. 5. AllSafe+ Skyddsdräkt från DACH 
Schutzbekleidung uppfyller kraven för skyddskläder för skydd mot kemiska risker: Typ 5B EN ISO 13982-1, Typ 6B EN 
13034. 6. Denna skyddsklädsel är antistatbehandlad och ger vid korrekt jordning elektrostatiskt skydd i enlighet med 
EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Ger skydd mot radioaktiva partiklar enligt EN 1073-2. 8. Skyddskläder mot smittämnen enligt 
EN 14126. 9. Användaren måste läsa instruktionerna för användning av särskilda skyddskläder. 10. Det stora 
piktogrammet visar kroppsmassa och pekar ut motsvarande traditionella storlekar. Använd enbart skyddskläder med 
rätt passform. 11. Tillverkningsår. 12. Lättantändlig. Får inte utsättas för flammor eller eld. 13. Kan ej återvändas.

Storlekar och höjd i cm
Storlek Bröstvidd Höjd Storlek Bröstvidd Höjd
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Standard Enhet Resultat EN-Klasse

Cykler >500
Cykler >100.000
N
N
N
s
- Godkänt

TJÄNSTER AV ALLSAFE+
Testmetod
Fysisk prestanda:
Friktionsmotstånd
Motstånd mot sprickor vid böjning 
Motstånd mot vridningsslitage 
Draghållfasthet
Motståndskraft mot perforering 
Ytmotstånd med en relativ luftfuktighet 
Flamtest
Sömstyrka—grav dragprovning
pH hos det vattenhaltiga extraktet

N 
pH

Tygets motstånd mot penetration av vätskor ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Kemikalie Avvisningsklass [%] EN-Klasse Penetrationsklass [%] EN-Klasse
Svavelsyra (30%)
Natriumhydroxid (10%)
Butanol-n
O-xylène

EN-Klasse
Tygets och de tejpade sömmarnas motstånd mot permeation av vätskor ISO 6529: 
Kemikalie Normaliserad genombrottstid på 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Svavelsyra (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Skyddskläder mot smittämnen EN 14126:2004:
Testmetod Standard Enhet Resultat EN-Klasse
Motstånd mot penetration av blod och kroppsvätskor vid användning 
av - syntetiskt blod

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Motstånd mot penetration av blodburna patogener genom att 
använda - bakteriofag

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Motstånd mot penetration av kontaminerade vätskor EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Motstånd mot penetration av biologiskt kontaminerade aerosoler ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Motstånd mot penetration av kontaminerade fasta partiklar EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Resultat av testning av hela kombinationen:
Testmetod Standard Resultat
Type 5 : Test för inläckage av EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982 Godkänt Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
aerosolpartiklar
Type 6 : Spraytest på låg nivå   Godkänt
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För mer information, vänligen kontakta din återförsäljare eller DACH Schutzbekleidung på  
www.dach-germany.de.

Användningsområde: AllSafe+ skyddsklädsel från DACH Schutzbekleidung kan användas till att skydda medarbetare mot 
farliga substanser eller smittoämnen, samt till att förhindra produktkontamination. Beroende på toxiciteten hos kemi-
kalierna samt exponeringsnivån, kan dessa skyddskläder användas som skydd mot fina partiklar (Typ 5) och användas 
som begränsat skydd mot stänk (Typ 6). Dessutom skyddar dräkten mot radi-oaktiva partiklar (EN 1073-2) och emot 
elektrostatisk laddning (EN 1149). Begränsningar i användningen: Om exponering av mycket fina partiklar förekommer, 
eller vätskemängder som överskrider det från högintensiv sprayning och stänk bör en skyddsdräkt med en högre 
skyddsklass användas. Användaren måste före användning se till att kläderna är lämpliga för de aktuella ämnena. 
Varningar: Se till att skyddsdräkten är lämplig för den avsedda användningen. Engångsprodukter måste kasseras efter 
användning. Långvarigt slitage kan orsaka värmestress, men lämpliga underkläder och ventilation kan minska värmen. 
Om dräkten skadas, lämna omedelbart arbetsområdet och byt ut dräkten. Användaren måste vara jordad och 
motståndet mellan jorden och användaren bör vara mindre än 10⁸Ω, t.ex. genom lämpliga skor. Antistatiska kläder får 
inte öppnas eller tas av i brandfarliga eller explosiva miljöer och får inte bäras i syreberikade miljöer utan tillstånd från 
ansvarig person. Det antistatiska skyddet kan påverkas av slitage, åldrande, föroreningar och miljöförhållanden. 
Elektrostatisk dissipativa kläder måste permanent täcka icke-dissipativa underkläder när de används på avsett sätt. 
Denna dräkt uppfyller följande krav: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %. Brandfarlig, håll den borta från öppen eld och 
källor till intensiv värme. Öppna och ta inte av dräkten förrän du har lämnat farozonen. Användaren är ensam ansvarig 
för att besluta om ytterligare skyddsutrustning (t.ex. överdragsskor, andningsskydd, handskar, skor, skyddsglasögon) och 
om hur länge den ska användas. DACH Schutzbekleidung tar inget ansvar för felaktig användning. Förberedelser: 
Kontrollera att skyddsklädseln inte har några fel eller är för gammal före användningen och använd inte dräkten om det 
uppstår plötsliga fel. Lagring: DACH skyddskläder kan lagras upp till 10 år under rätta förhållanden. Skyddsklädseln 
lagras i originalemballage på ett torrt, mörkt ställe utan direkt solljus och med en omgivande temperatur. Kassering: 
Produkten kan förbrännas och deponeras utan att avge giftiga ämnen. Metoden för avyttring bestäms av omfattningen 
och typen av förorening. Nationellt gällande lagar och bestämmelser skall följas.

Skötselråd (se även piktogrammet): Skyddsförmåga kan påverkas genom att ignorera underhållsinstruktioner, t ex. kan 
skyddet mot elektrostatiska laddningar försvinna. 

 Får ej tvättas   Får ej torktumlas   Får ej  rengöras kemiskt  Får inte stryka   Får inte bleka

Označení na vnitřní etiketě: 1. Označení modelu. 2. Výrobce. 3. Označení CE vyhovuje evropskému nařízení (EU) 2016/425 
a požadavkům na osobní ochranné pomůcky kategorie 3 a byl odzkoušen a certifikován následujícími autorizovanými or-
gány: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4. Shoda s 
evropskými předpisy pro ochranné oděvy proti chemikáliím. 5. Ochranný oděv AllSafe+ od společnosti DACH 
Schutzbekleidung splňuje požadavky na ochranné oděvy pro ochranu před chemickými a biologickými nebezpečími: Typ 
5B EN ISO 13982-1, typ 6B EN 13034. 6. Tento ochranný oděv je antistaticky zpracovaný a při řádném uzemnění zaručuje 
elektrostatickou ochranu podle normy EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Zaručuje ochranu před radioaktivními částicemi podle 
normy EN 1073- 2. 8. Ochranný oděv proti infekčním činitelům podle normy EN 14126. 9. Uživatel si musí přečíst pokyny 
pro používání speciálního ochranného oděvu. 10. Piktogram velikosti udává tělesné rozměry a přiřazuje je k tradičním 
velikostem. Používejte jen ochranný oděv vhodné velikosti. 11. Rok výroby. 12. Hořlavý. Držte v bezpečné vzdálenosti od 
plamenů a ohně. 13. Nelze používat opakovaně.

Velikosti a tělesné rozměry v cm
Velikost Obvod hrudníku Tělesná výška Velikost Obvod hrudníku Tělesná výška 
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Jetnotky Výsledek Trída podle EN 
ÚCINKY ALLSAFE+
Fyzikální vlastnosti textilie Zkušební metoda 
Fyzikální působení:
Odolnost proti oteru 
Odolnost proti praskání v ohybech 
Odolnost proti dalšímu trhání urco-
vaná podle lichobežníkové metody
Pevnost v tahu 
Odolnost proti propíchnutí 
Povrchový odpor 
Flame zkouška - Vyhovuje -
Seam pevnosti hrob zkouška tahem  
pH vytazek vodovy 

Odolnost textilie proti pronikání kapalin ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Chemikálie Index odpudivasti [%] Trída podle EN Index penetrace [%] Trída podle EN
Kyselina sírová (30%) 
Hydroxid sodný (10%)
Butanol-n
O-xylene

Odolnost textilie a krytých švu proti permeaci kapalin ISO 6529: 
Chemikálie Normalizovaná průlom čas 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) Trída podle EN
Kyselina sírová (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Odolnost textilie proti pronikání infekcních látek EN 14126:2004:
Fyzikální vlastnosti textilie Zkušební metoda Jetnot-

ky
Výsledek Trída 

podle EN
Odolnost proti prusaku krve a telních tekutin pri použití syntetické 
krve

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Odolnost proti prusaku patogenu prenášených  krví pri použití 
bakteriofágu 

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Odolnost proti prusaku kontaminovaných kapalin EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Odolnost proti prusaku biologicky kontaminovaných aerosolu ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Odolnost proti pruniku kontaminovaných pevných cástic EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Test celkové úcinnosti ochranného obleku:
Zkušební metoda Výsledek
EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982                          Vyhovuje

Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %

Fyzikální vlastnosti textilie
Typ 5: Test pruniku aerosolu 
jemných cástic dovnitr odevu
Typ 6: Test postriku nízké úrovne EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034 Vyhovuje

Ochranný faktor podle  2/3

Další informace můžete získat od svého dodavatele nebo vyhledat na webové stránce společnosti DACH Schutzbekleidung 
www.dach-germany.de.

Oblast použití: Ochranný oděv AllSafe+ od společnosti DACH Schutzbekleidung se může používat pro ochranu pracovníků 
před nebezpečnými látkami a původci infekcí a pro předcházení kontaminace výrobků. Podle toxicity chemikálie a 
podmínek expozice se tento ochranný oděv může používat pro ochranu před jemnými částicemi (typ 5) a jako omezená 
ochrana proti rozstřiku (typ 6). Dále nabízí tento ochranný oděv ochranu před radioaktivními částicemi (EN 1073-2) a 
proti elektrostatickým výbojům (EN 1149). Omezení používání: Pro expozici velmi jemným částicím nebo kapalinám v 
množství větším než je rozprašování a rozstřikování je třeba použít oblek s vyšší třídou ochrany. Některé aplikace vyžadují 
podlepení rukávů, nohavic a kapuce, což musí odpovědná osoba zohlednit. Uživatel se musí před použitím ujistit, že je 
oděv vhodný pro příslušné látky. Varování: Ujistěte se, že ochranný oblek je vhodný pro zamýšlené použití. Jednorázové 
výrobky je třeba po použití zlikvidovat. Dlouhodobé nošení může způsobit tepelný stres, správné spodní prádlo nebo 
větrání může snížit zahřívání. Pokud dojde k poškození obleku, okamžitě opusťte pracovní prostor a oblek vyměňte. 
Uživatel musí být uzemněn a odpor mezi zemí a uživatelem by měl být menší než 10⁸Ω, např. prostřednictvím vhodné 
obuvi. Antistatický oděv se nesmí rozepínat ani svlékat v hořlavém nebo výbušném prostředí a nesmí se nosit v prostředí 
obohaceném kyslíkem bez povolení odpovědné osoby. Antistatická ochrana může být ovlivněna opotřebením, stárnutím, 
znečištěním a podmínkami prostředí. Elektrostaticky disipativní oděv musí při použití podle určení trvale zakrývat 
nedisipativní spodní prádlo. Tento oblek splňuje následující požadavky: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %. Hořlavý, 
chraňte před otevřeným ohněm a zdroji intenzivního tepla. Neotevírejte a nesundávejte oblek, dokud neopustíte 
nebezpečnou zónu. Uživatel je výhradně zodpovědný za rozhodnutí o dalších ochranných prostředcích (jako jsou návleky, 
respirátory, rukavice, obuv, brýle) a jejich použitelnosti a délce používání. Společnost DACH Schutzbekleidung nenese 
žádnou odpovědnost za nesprávné použití. Příprava: Před použitím zkontrolujte ochranný oděv s ohledem na závady a 
znám-ky stárnutí a nepoužívejte oděv, pokud navzdory očekáváním zjistíte závady. Skladování: Ochranné oděvy DACH 
můžete skladovat ve správných podmínkách až 10 let. Ochranné oděvy se musí skladovat v originálním obalu na suchém 
a tmavém místě, bez přímého slunečního záření, při pokojové teplotě. Likvidace: Výrobek může být tepelně recyklován 
nebo uložen na skládku, aniž by uvolňoval toxické látky. Způsob likvidace je dán rozsahem a druhem kontaminace. Je 
přitom nutné dodržovat platné národní zákony a předpisy.

Pokyny pro péči (viz též piktogramy): Nedodržení pokynů pro péči může mít negativní vliv na ochranný účinek, např. již 
nemusí být zaručena ochrana proti statickým výbojům.

 Nemyjte   Nesušte v sušičce   Nesušte čisté  Nežehlete   Nebělte

Oznaczenia na etykiecie wewnętrznej: 1. Oznaczenie modelu. 2. Producent. 3. Oznakowanie CE, jest zgodne z rozporząd-
zeniem europejskim (UE) 2016/425 oraz wymaganiami dotyczącymi osobistego sprzętu ochronnego kategorii 3 oraz 
została poddana kontroli i certyfikacji przez następującą jednostkę certyfikacyjną, posiadającą stosowną akredytację: 
CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy. 4.  Zgodność z  
postanowieniami europejskimi, dotyczącymi odzieży stanowiącej ochronę przed związkami chemicznymi. 5. Kombinezon 
ochronny AllSafe+ firmy DACH Schutzbekleidung spełnia wymogi, które powinna spełniać odzież, stanowiąca ochronę 
przed zagrożeniem biologicznym lub chemicznym: Typ 5B EN ISO 13982-1, Typ 6B EN 13034. 6. Niniejsza odzież ochrona 
jest poddana obróbce antystatycz-nej i pod warunkiem należytego uziemienia stanowi dostateczną ochronę przed 
porażeniem prądem według EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 8. Stanowi ochronę przed cząstkami radioaktywnymi według EN 
1073-2. 8. Odzież ochronna przed czynnikami zakaźnymi zgodnie z normą EN 14126. 9. Użytkownik winien zapoznać się 
z wskazaniami, dotyczącymi nos-zenia specjalnej odzieży ochronnej. 10. Piktogram wskazujący na wielkość podaje 
wymiary ciała i przy-porządkowuje je do tradycyjnych wielkości. Proszę korzystać tylko z odzieży ochronnej o właściwym 
rozmiarze. 11. Rok produkcji. 12. Materiał palny. Użytkować z dala ognia i płomieni. 13. Odzież jest przeznaczona do 
użytku jednor-azowego.
Wielkości i wymiary ciała w cm
Wielkość Wielkość Wzrost Wielkość Wielkość Wzrost
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Wynik Badania Klasa EN

Cykli >500

WLASCIWOSCI ALLSAFE+
Metoda badania Metoda badania 
Właściwości fizyczne:
Odpornosc na scieranie EN 530 Met. 2 
Odpornosc na wielokrotne zginanie EN ISO 7854 Cykli >100.000
Odpornosc na rozdzieranie EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2 N >20
Wytrzymałosc na rozciaganie N >30
Odpornosc na przebicie N >10
Rezystancja powierzchniowa s
Flame zkouška

EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2 - Spelnia

N >125Seam pevnosti hrob zkouška tahem    EN ISO 13935-2 
Hodnota pH vodného výluhu EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH

Odpornosc materiału na przesiakanie cieczy EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Substancja chemiczna Repulsion Index [%] Klasa EN Penetrace Index [%] Klasa EN
Kwas siarkowy (30%)
Wodorotlenek sodu (10%)
Butanolo-n
O-xilene

Klasa EN
Odpornosc materiału oraz szwów zaklejonych tasma na przenikanie cieczy ISO 6529: 
Substancja chemiczna Normalizovaná doba pouzitelnosti na 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Kwas siarkowy (30%) 90 min 3/6 

Odpornosc materiału na przenikanie czynników biologicznych EN 14126:2004:
Metoda badania Metoda badania Wynik Badania Klasa EN
Odpornosc na przesiakanie krwi i innych płynów ustrojowych, z 
uzyciem syntetycznej krwi

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Odpornosc na przenikanie patogenów krwiopochodnych, z uzyciem 
bakteriofagu 

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Odpornosc na przesiakanie skazonych cieczy EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Odpornosc na przenikanie aerozoli skazonych biologicznie ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Odpornosc na przenikanie skazonych czastek stałych EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Wyniki badan całego kombinezonu:
Metoda badania Metoda badania Badania

Typ 5: Ochrona przed czastkami stałymi EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982       Spelnia

Typ 6: Ochrona przed mgła substancji chemicznej   
Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
Spelnia

Współczynnik ochrony zgodnie 2/3

W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji prosimy zwrócić się do dostawcy lub do firmy DACH Schutzbekleidung pod adresem 
www.dach-germany.de.

Zakres stosowania: Kombinezon ochronny AllSafe+ od Firmy DACH Schutzbekleidung może być stosowany do ochrony 
pra-cowników przed substancjami niebezpiecznymi oraz materiałami, które mogą spowodować infekcję jak również do 
zapo-biegania zanieczyszczenia produktów. Zależnie od toksyczności materiału chemicznego oraz jego wybuchowego 
charakteru kombinezon ochronny może służyć do ochrony przez drobnymi cząstkami (Typ 5) do ograniczonej ochrony 
przez bryzgami materiału (Typ 6). Ponadto kombine-zon ochronny stanowi ochronę przed cząstkami radioaktywnymi (EN 
1073-2) oraz przed ładunkami elektrostatycznymi (EN 1149). Ograniczenia w stosowaniu: W przypadku narażenia na 
bardzo drobne cząstki lub ilości cieczy przekraczające rozpylenia i rozpryski, należy stosować kombinezon o wyższej klasie 
ochrony. Niektóre zastosowania wymagają oklejenia rękawów, nogawek spodni i kaptura, osoba odpowiedzialna musi to 
uwzględnić. Przed użyciem użytkownik musi upewnić się, że odzież jest odpowiednia dla odpowiednich substancji. 
Ostrzeżenia: Upewnić się, że kombinezon ochronny jest odpowiedni do zamierzonego zastosowania. Produkty 
jednorazowe po użyciu należy zutylizować. Długotrwałe noszenie może spowodować stres cieplny, odpowiednia bielizna 
lub wentylacja może zmniejszyć ciepło. Jeśli dojdzie do uszkodzenia kombinezonu, natychmiast opuść miejsce pracy i 
wymień kombinezon. Użytkownik musi być uziemiony, a rezystancja między ziemią a użytkownikiem powinna być 
mniejsza niż 10⁸Ω, np. poprzez odpowiednie obuwie. Odzież antystatyczna nie może być otwierana lub zdejmowana w 
środowiskach łatwopalnych lub wybuchowych; nie może być też noszona w środowiskach wzbogaconych w tlen bez zgody 
osoby odpowiedzialnej. Na ochronę antystatyczną może mieć wpływ zużycie, starzenie się, zanieczyszczenie i warunki 
środowiskowe. Odzież rozpraszająca ładunki elektrostatyczne musi trwale zakrywać bieliznę nierozpraszającą ładunków, 
jeżeli jest używana zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Garnitur ten spełnia następujące wymagania: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 
15%. Łatwopalne, trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia i źródeł intensywnego ciepła. Nie otwieraj i nie zdejmuj 
kombinezonu, dopóki nie opuścisz strefy zagrożenia. Użytkownik ponosi wyłączną odpowiedzialność za podjęcie decyzji o 
dodatkowym wyposażeniu ochronnym (jak np. obuwie robocze, półmaski, rękawice, buty, gogle) i możliwości jego 
zastosowania, jak również o czasie trwania użytkowania. DACH Schutzbekleidung nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za 
niewłaściwe użycie. Przygotowanie: Przed użyciem prosimy sprawdzić, czy kombinezon ochronny nie wykazuje wad 
i oznak starzenia. W przypadku wystąpienia nieoczekiwanych wad kombinezonu nie należy używać. Składowanie: 
Kombinezon DACH może być przechowywany przez 10 lat w odpowiednich warunkach: w orygi-nalnym opakowaniu, w 
suchym i ciemnym miejscu bez bezpośredniego narażenia na światło, w temperaturze pokojowej. Utylizacja: Produkt 
może być poddany utylizacji w procesie cieplnym lub złożony na wysypisku odpadów. Nie powoduje wydzielania się 
szkodliwych substancji. Sposób utylizacji winien być zależny od rodzaju i intensywności zanieczyszczenia. Należy w tej 
sprawie stosować się do obowiązujących przepisów i rozporządzeń prawnych.

Informacje o pielęgnacji: (patrz również piktogramy) Niestosowanie się do zasad konserwacji może wywrzeć wpływ na 
właściwości ochronne, np. może wystąpić brak ochrony przed ładunkiem statycznym.

 Nie prać   Nie wkładać do suszarki   Nie czyścić chemicznie  Nie prasować   Nie wybielać

Jelölések a belső címkén: 1. Modell neve. 2. Gyártó. 3. CE-jelölés, megfelel a 2016/425 európai uniós rendeletnek és a 3. 
kategóriába tartozó személyes védőeszközökre vonatkozó követelményeknek és az alábbi engedélyezett szerveknél került 
bevizsgálásra és minősítésre: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Ar-
sizio, Italy. 4. A vegyvédelmi ruházatokra vonatkozó európai szabványoknak való megfelelés. 5. A DACH 
Schutzbekleidung nevű cég AllSafe+ márká-jú ruhaegyüttese a vegyvédelmi és biológiai veszélyek elleni ruházatokra 
vonatkozó európai szabványoknak meghatáro-zása szerint a következő védelmi „típusoknak” felel meg: EN ISO 13982-1 
(5B. típus), EN 13034 (6B. típus). 6. Ez a ruhaegyüttes antisztatikus bevonattal rendelkezik és megfelelő földelés mellett 
elektrosztatikus védelmet biztosít az EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5 szabvány szerint. 7. Az EN 1073-2 szabvány szerint radioaktív 
részecskék okozta szennyeződéssel szemben is védelmet nyújt. 8. Fertőző anyagok elleni védőruházat az EN 14126 
szabvány szerint. 9. Az öltözetet viselő személy feltétlenül olvassa el a jelen használati útmutatót. 10. A ruhaméretek 
piktogramján a testméretek vannak feltüntetve és a hagyományos méretekhez hozzárendelve. Ellenőrizze testméreteit és 
válassza a megfelelő ruhaméretet. 11. Gyártási dátuma. 12. Gyúlékony anyag. Tartsa tűztől távol. 13. Nem 
újrahasznosítható.

Méretek és testméretek centiméterben
Méret Mellkas Testmagasság Méret Mellkas Testmagasság 
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

Egységek Eredmény EN osztály
A ALLSAFE+ MODELL TELJESÍTMÉNYE 
Vizsgálati módszer Standard 
Fizikai tulajdonságai:
Kopásállóság EN 530 Met. 2 Ciklusok >500
Rugalmas repedés-állóság EN ISO 7854 Ciklusok >100.000
Tépoero vizsgálat (Trapéz módszer) EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2 N
Szakítószilárdság EN ISO 13934-1 N
Átlyukasztási ellenállás N
Fajlagos felületi ellenállás s
Láng teszt

EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2 - Átment

NVarrat erőssége sírig húzóvizsgálatot EN ISO 13935-2 
pH a vizes extraktum EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH

A szövet ellenállása folyadékbehatolással szemben EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
Vegyi Repulsion index [%] EN osztály Penetrációs index [%] EN osztály
Kénsav (30%)
Nátrium-hidroxid (10%)
Butanol-n
O-xilol

EN osztály
A szövet és a fedett varrások ellenállása folyadékok átbocsátásával szemben ISO 6529: 
Vegyi   Normalizált áttörést idő 1.0 µg/(min x cm2)
Kénsav (30%)  90 min 3/6 

A szövet ellenállása fertozo anyagok behatolásával szemben EN 14126:2004:
Vizsgálati módszer Standard Egysé-

gek
Ered-
mény

EN 
osztály

Ellenállás vér és testnedvek behatolásával szemben szintetikus vér ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6
Ellenállás vér útján terjedo patogének behatolásával szemben 
bakteriofág használatával 

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Ellenállás szennyezett folyadékok behatolásával szemben EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Ellenállás biológiailag szennyezett aeroszolok behatolásával szemben ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Ellenállás szennyezett szilárd részecskék behatolásával szemben EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

A teljes ruházat vizsgálati teljesítménye:
Vizsgálati módszer Standard Eredmény 
5. típus : részecskesűrűséget teszt   EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982  Átment Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
6. típus : spray- teszt Átment

Elleni védelem radioaktív 
részecskék

2/3

További információkért forduljon szállítójához vagy látogassa meg a DACH Schutzbekleidung GmbH következő elér-
hetőségét: www.dach-germany.de.

Tipikus felhasználási területek: DACH Schutzbekleidung AllSafe+ modelljei a veszélyes vagy óvatosságot igénylő 
anyagok, valamint a más személyek által terjesztett szennyeződések elleni védelemre lettek kifejlesztve. A kémiai 
toxicitástól és a kitettségi körülményektől függően a ruhaegyüttes a szálló szilárd részecskék elleni védelemben (Typ 5), 
folyadékköd elleni korlátozott védelemben (Typ 6) vethető be. A ruha-együttes ezen kívül védelmet nyújt a radioaktív 
szennyeződés ellen (EN 1073-2) és az elektrosztatikus feltöltődés ellen is (EN 1149). Használati korlátozások: A nagyon 
finom részecskéknek vagy a permeteket és fröccsenéseket meghaladó mennyiségű folyadéknak való kitettség esetén 
magasabb védőruhát kell használni. Egyes alkalmazásoknál az ujjak, a nadrágszárak és a kapucni szalagozására van 
szükség, ezt a felelős személynek figyelembe kell vennie. A felhasználónak használat előtt meg kell győződnie arról, hogy 
a ruházat alkalmas az adott anyagokra. Figyelmeztetések: Győződjön meg arról, hogy a védőruha alkalmas a tervezett 
használatra. Az eldobható termékeket használat után el kell távolítani. A hosszú távú viselés hőterhelést okozhat, a 
megfelelő alsóruházat vagy szellőzés csökkentheti a hőséget. A ruha sérülése esetén azonnal hagyja el a munkaterületet, 
és cserélje ki a ruhát. A felhasználónak földeltnek kell lennie, és a föld és a felhasználó közötti ellenállásnak 10⁸Ω-nál 
kisebbnek kell lennie, pl. megfelelő lábbelivel. Az antisztatikus ruházatot nem szabad kinyitni vagy levenni gyúlékony 
vagy robbanásveszélyes környezetben; és nem szabad oxigénnel dúsított környezetben viselni a felelős személy 
engedélye nélkül. Az antisztatikus védelmet befolyásolhatja a kopás, az öregedés, a szennyeződés és a környezeti 
feltételek. Az elektrosztatikus feltöltő ruházatnak rendeltetésszerű használat esetén tartósan el kell fednie a nem 
elektrosztatikus feltöltő alsóruházatot. Ez az öltöny a következő követelményeknek felel meg: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 
≤ 15%. Gyúlékony, tartsa távol a nyílt lángtól és az erős hőforrásoktól. Ne nyissa ki és ne vegye le a védőruhát, amíg nem 
hagyta el a veszélyzónát. A felhasználó kizárólagos felelőssége, hogy döntsön a további védőfelszerelésekről (például 
túlcipő, légzőkészülék, kesztyű, cipő, védőszemüveg) és azok alkalmazhatóságáról, valamint a használat időtartamáról. A 
DACH Schutzbekleidung nem vállal felelősséget a nem rendeltetésszerű használatért. Az első használat előtt: Kérjük, 
használat előtt ellenőrizzék a védőruházatot esetleges meghibásodásokra, elöregedésekre, és abban a valószínűtlen 
esetben, ha a ruházat hibás lenne, ne viselje azt. Az öltözet tárolása: A DACH védőruházat 10 évig eltartható, ha 
megfelelő körülmények között tárolják: eredeti csomagolásukban, száraz és sötét helyen közvetlen fényviszonyok 
mellett, szobahőmérsékleten. Az öltözet leselejtezése: A termék a környezet károsítása nélkül elégethetők, vagy 
engedélyezett lerakóhelyen elhelyezhetők. A leselejtezés módját a terjedelem és a szennyeződés jellege határozza meg. 
A szennyezett öltözetek megsemmisítésével kapcsolatban kövesse a nemzeti vagy helyi jogszabályok előírásait. 

Ápolási tudnivalók: (lásd a piktogramokat is) Az ápolási tudnivalók figyelmen kívül hagyása befolyásolhatja a ruha 
védőképességét, pl. a sztatikus feltöltődés ellen már nem nyújt védelmet.

 Nem mosható   Ne szárítsa géppel   Vegyileg nem tisztítható  Nem vasalható  Nem fehéríthető

Σήμανση στην εσωτερική ετικέτα: 1. Χαρακτηρισμός μοντέλου. 2. Κατασκευαστής. 3. Η σήμανση CE συμμορφώνεται με τον 
Ευρωπαϊκό Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και τις απαιτήσεις για τον Προσωπικό Προστατευτικό Εξοπλισμό Κατηγορίας 3 και έχει 
ελεγχθεί και πιστοποιηθεί από τον παρακάτω αναγνωρισμένο οργανισμό: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento 
S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, Italy 4. Συμμόρφωση με τις ευρωπαϊκές διατάξεις περί ενδυμασίας προστασίας 
από χημικά. 5. Η στολή προστασίας ALLSAFE+ της εταιρείας DACH Schutzbekleidung πληροί τις απαιτήσεις για τις 
ενδυμασίες προστασίας από χημικούς και βιολογικούς κινδύνους: Τύπος 5B EN ISO 13982-1, Τύπος 6B EN 13034. 6. Αυτή η 
στολή προστασίας έχει αντιστατική λειτουργία και σε συνθήκες κανονικής γείωσης παρέχει ηλεκτροστατική προστασία 
σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο ΕΝ 1149-1, EN 1149-5. 7. Παρέχει προστασία από ραδιενεργά σωματίδια σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο 
ΕΝ 1073-2. 8. Προστατευτικός ρουχισμός κατά των μολυσματικών παραγόντων σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 14126. 9. Οι 
χρήστες θα πρέπει να διαβάσουν τις υποδείξεις που σχετίζονται με τη χρήση ειδικής ενδυμασίας προστασίας. 10. Το 
εικονόγραμμα μεγεθών δείχνει τις διάφορες διαστάσεις και τις ταξινομεί στα συνήθη μεγέθη. Παρακαλούμε να το 
συμβουλεύεστε για να βρείτε τη στολή προστασίας που χρειάζεστε. 11. Έτος κατασκευής. 12. Εύφλεκτο. Κρατήστε το προϊόν 
μακριά από φλόγες και φωτιά. 13. Μίας χρήσης.

Μεγέθη και διαστάσεις σώματος σε cm:
Μέγεθος Περιφέρεια θώρακος Ύψος Μέγεθος Περιφέρεια θώρακος Ύψος 
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200 

Μονάδες Αποτελεσμα Κατηγορια en
Πλεονεκτήματα του ALLSAFE+
Μεθο∆οσ ∆οκιμησ Πρότυπο 
Φυσική απόδοση:
Αντίσταση στην τριβή EN 530 Met. 2
Αντίσταση στις ρωγμές σε κάμψη

κύκλοι      >500 
κύκλοι      >100.000

Αντοχή σε τραπεζοειδές σχίσιμο N
∆ύναμη εφελκυσμού
Αντοχή στη διάτρηση
Αντοχή επιφάνειας 
δοκιμή φλόγας 

EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2

N 
N 
s
 - πέρασε

Δύναμη - τάφο δοκιμή ραφή ένταση       EN ISO 13935-2 N
ρΗ του υδατικού εκχυλίσματος EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688                      pH

Αντοχη υφασματοσ στη ∆ιεισ∆υση υγρ EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034:
χημική ουσία   άπωση Δείκτη [%] Κατηγορια en διείσδυση Δείκτη [%] Κατηγορια en
Θειικό οξύ (30%)
Υδροξείδιο του νατρίου (10%)
Butanol-n
O-xylene

Κατηγορια en
Ντοχη υφασματοσ και καλυμμενΩν ραφΩν στη ∆ιεισ∆υση υγρΩν ISO 6529: 
χημική ουσία   Κανονικοποιημένη χρόνος στο 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Θειικό οξύ (30%)  90 min 3/6 

Ντοχη υφασματοσ στη ∆ιεισ∆υση λοιμογονΩν παραγοντΩν EN 14126:2004:
Μεθο∆οσ ∆οκιμησ Πρότυπο Μονάδες Αποτελεσμα Κατηγορια en
Αντοχή στη διείσδυση αίματος και σωματικών υγρών με χρήση 
συνθετικού αίματος

ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση αιματογενώς μεταδιδόμενων παθογόνων 
με χρήση βακτηριοφάγου

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Αντίσταση στη διείσδυση μολυσμένων υγρών EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Αντίσταση στη διείσδυση βιολογικά μολυσμένων αερολυμάτων ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5 3/6
Αντίσταση στη διείσδυση μολυσμένων στερεών σωματιδίων EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1 3/6

Απο∆οση ∆οκιμησ ολοσΩμησ φορμασ:
Μεθο∆οσ ∆οκιμησ Πρότυπο Αποτελεσμα
Τύπος 5: ∆οκιμή διαρροής προς το εσωτερικό EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982  πέρασε

 Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %αερολυμάτων λεπτών σωματιδίων
Τύπος 6: ∆οκιμή ψεκασμού χαμηλής έντασης   πέρασε

Προστασία έναντι ραδιενεργά σωματίδια

EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034

2/3

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες απευθυνθείτε στον προμηθευτή σας ή στην DACH Schutzbekleidung στη διεύθυνση  
www.dach-germany.de.

Πεδίο εφαρμογής: Η στολή προστασίας AllSafe+ της DACH Schutzbekleidung μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για την προστασία 
εργαζομένων από επικίνδυνες ουσίες και μολυσματικούς παράγοντες καθώς και για την πρόληψη μολύνσεων προϊόντων. 
Ανάλογα με την τοξικότητα της χημικής ουσίας και τις συνθήκες έκθεσης, αυτή η στολή προστασίας μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί 
για προστασία από λεπτά σωματίδια (τύπος 5), ως μέσο περιορισμένης προστασίας από υγρά σωματίδια (τύπος 6). 
Επιπλέον, αυτή η στολή παρέχει προστασία από ραδιενεργά σωματίδια (ΕΝ 1073-2) και ηλεκτρικά φορτία (EN 1149). 
Περιορισμοί χρήσης: Για έκθεση σε πολύ λεπτά σωματίδια ή όγκους υγρών που υπερβαίνουν τους ψεκασμούς και τις 
πιτσιλιές, θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται στολή με υψηλότερη κατηγορία προστασίας. Ορισμένες εφαρμογές απαιτούν τη 
συγκόλληση των μανικιών, των ποδιών του παντελονιού και της κουκούλας, και ο υπεύθυνος πρέπει να το λάβει υπόψη του. Ο 
χρήστης πρέπει να βεβαιωθεί ότι ο ρουχισμός είναι κατάλληλος για τις σχετικές ουσίες πριν από τη χρήση. 
Προειδοποιήσεις: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η προστατευτική στολή είναι κατάλληλη για την προβλεπόμενη χρήση. Τα προϊόντα μίας 
χρήσης πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μετά τη χρήση. Η μακροχρόνια φθορά μπορεί να προκαλέσει θερμικό στρες, τα κατάλληλα 
εσώρουχα ή ο εξαερισμός μπορούν να μειώσουν τη θερμότητα. Εάν προκληθεί ζημιά στη στολή, εγκαταλείψτε αμέσως το χώρο 
εργασίας και αντικαταστήστε τη στολή. Ο χρήστης πρέπει να είναι γειωμένος και η αντίσταση μεταξύ της γης και του χρήστη 
πρέπει να είναι μικρότερη από 10⁸Ω, π.χ. μέσω κατάλληλων υποδημάτων. Ο αντιστατικός ρουχισμός δεν πρέπει να ανοίγει ή 
να αφαιρείται σε εύφλεκτα ή εκρηκτικά περιβάλλοντα και δεν πρέπει να φοριέται σε περιβάλλοντα εμπλουτισμένα με οξυγόνο 
χωρίς την άδεια του υπεύθυνου. Η αντιστατική προστασία μπορεί να επηρεαστεί από τη φθορά, τη γήρανση, τη μόλυνση και 
τις περιβαλλοντικές συνθήκες. Ο ηλεκτροστατικός διαχυτικός ρουχισμός πρέπει να καλύπτει μόνιμα το μη διαχυτικό εσώρουχο 
όταν χρησιμοποιείται όπως προβλέπεται. Το κοστούμι αυτό πληροί τις ακόλουθες απαιτήσεις: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 
15%. Εύφλεκτο, κρατήστε το μακριά από γυμνές φλόγες και πηγές έντονης θερμότητας. Μην ανοίγετε και μην αφαιρείτε τη 
στολή μέχρι να απομακρυνθείτε από τη ζώνη κινδύνου. Ο χρήστης είναι αποκλειστικά υπεύθυνος για τη λήψη απόφασης 
σχετικά με τον πρόσθετο προστατευτικό εξοπλισμό (όπως παπούτσια, αναπνευστήρες, γάντια, παπούτσια, γυαλιά) και τη 
δυνατότητα εφαρμογής καθώς και τη διάρκεια χρήσης. Η DACH Schutzbekleidung δεν φέρει καμία ευθύνη για ακατάλληλη 
χρήση. Πριν από τη χρήση: Ελέγξτε το κοστούμι για ελαττώματα και σημάδια γήρανσης πριν από τη χρήση και μη 
χρησιμοποιείτε το κοστούμι εάν παρουσιαστούν ελαττώματα αντίθετα με τις προσδοκίες. Αποθήκευση: Οι προστατευτικές 
στολές DACH μπορούν να αποθηκευτούν έως και 10 χρόνια υπό κατάλληλες συνθήκες. Οι στολές θα πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται 
στην αρχική τους συσκευασία, σε ξηρό και σκοτεινό μέρος, μακριά από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως, σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου. 
Διάθεση: Το προϊόν μπορεί να ανακυκλωθεί θερμικά και να απορριφθεί σε χώρους υγειονομικής ταφής χωρίς να 
απελευθερωθούν τοξικές ουσίες. Το είδος της διάθεσης καθορίζεται από την έκταση και τη φύση της μόλυνσης. Πρέπει να 
τηρούνται οι εθνικοί κανονισμοί και νόμοι.

Οδηγίες φροντίδας: (βλ. και εικονογράμματα) Η μη τήρηση των οδηγιών φροντίδας μπορεί να έχει επιπτώσεις στην 
προστατευτική ικανότητα της στολής, π.χ. η προστασία από στατικά φορτία δε θα είναι πλέον εγγυημένη.

 Μην πλένετε το 
προϊόν

 Μη βάζετε το προϊόν 
στο στεγνωτήριο

 Μην καθαρίζετε το 
προϊόν με χημικά

 Μη σιδερώνετε 
το προϊόν

 Μην εφαρμόζετε 
λευκαντικό στο προϊόν

İç etiket işaretleri: 1. Model tanımı. 2. Üretici: 3. CE işareti, Avrupa yönetmeliğine (AB) 2016/425 ve Kategori 3 Kişisel 
Koruyucu Donanım gereksinimlerine uygundur. Test ve belgeleme işlemleri akredite edilip onaylanmış kurum tarafından 
gerçekleştirilmiştir. CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamentp S.p.A., Piazza S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, 
İtalya. 4. Kimyasal Koruyucu Giyim için Avrupa gerekleriyle uyumludur. 5. DACH AllSafe+ tulum kimyasal tehlikelere karşı 
kişisel koruyucu donanım gerekleriyle uyumludur: Tip 5B: EN ISO 13982-1, Tip 6B: EN 13034. 6. Antistatik işlem görmüş, 
uygun şekilde topraklandığında EN 1149-1, EN 1149-5 uyarınca elektrostatik koruma sağlar. 7. EN 1073-2'ye göre 
radyoaktif partiküllere karşı koruma. 8. EN 14126'ya göre bulaşıcı ajanlara karşı koruyucu giysi. 9. Giyen kişi kullanma 
talimatlarını okumalıdır.  10. Boyutlandırma piktogramı cm olarak beden ölçülerini belirtir ve geleneksel beden kısaltma 
sistemiyle ilişkilidir. Lütfen sadece tam uygun olan tulumlar giyin. 11. Üretim yılı. 12. Alev alabilir. Ateşten ve ısı 
kaynaklarından uzakta tutun. 13. Yeniden kullanılamaz, sadece tek kullanımlık.

Cm Boyutları ve vücut ölçüleri
Boyut Göğüs çevresi Gövde yüksekliği Boyut Göğüs çevresi Gövde yüksekliği 
S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188
M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194
L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

SU-Ünite Sonuç EN Sinifi
ALLSAFE+ PERFORMANS 
Test Yöntemi Standart 
Fiziksel Özellikleri:
Asınmaya direnç EN 530 Met. 2 döngü >500
Esneme kırılma dayanımı döngü >100.000
Boyutsal yırtılma direnci N
Gerilme gücü N
Delinme direnci N
Yüzey direnc s
Alev direnci

EN ISO 7854
EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2
EN ISO 13934-1
EN 863, EN 1073-2
EN 1149-3
EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2 - Geçti 

NDikiş mukavemet—Garb Yöntemi       EN ISO 13935-2 
Sulu ekstraktı pH‘ı             EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688 pH

Kumasın Sıvı Penetrasyonuna Dırencı EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034: 
Kimyasal   Iticilik Endeksi [%] EN Sınıfı Penetrasyon Endeksi [%] EN Sınıfı
Sülfürik Asit (30%)
Sodyum Hidroksit (10%)
Butanol-n
O-ksilen

EN Sınıfı
Kumasın Ve Bantlı Dıkıslerın Sıvı Penetrasyonuna Dırencı ISO 6529: 
Kimyasal  Geçis Süresi 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) 
Sülfürik Asit (30%)  90 min 3/6 

Enfektif Maddelerin Girisine Karsi Kumas Direnci EN 14126:2004:
Test Yöntemi Standart SI-Üni-

te
Sonuç EN Sınıfı

Sentetik kan kullanılarak kan ve vücut sıvılarının girisine direnç ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6
Phi-X174 bakteriyofaj kullanılarak kanla bulasan patojenlerin girisine 
direnç

ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6

Kirlenmis sıvıların girisine direnç EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
Biyolojik olarak kirlenmis aerosollerin girisine direnç ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log10 > 5  3/6
Kirlenmis katı parçacıkların girisine direnç EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log10 < 1  3/6

Standart Sonuç
Bütün Gıysı Testı Performansı
Test Yöntemi
Tip 5: Parçacık aerosol içeri sızma testi EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982-2  Geçti

Ljmn,82/90 ≤ 30 %, LS,8/10 ≤ 15 %
Tip 6: Düsük düzey püskürtme testi Geçti 

EN 1073-2:2002’ye göre koruma faktörü 2/3

Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen DACH Schutzbekleidung tedarikçinize başvurun  
www.dach-germany.de.

Uygulama alanları: DACH Schutzbekleidung'un AllSafe+ koruyucu giysisi (Ref. 572), çalışanları tehlikeli maddelerden 
korumak ve ürün kontaminasyonunu önlemek için kullanılabilir. Kimyasalın toksisitesine ve maruz kalma koşullarına 
bağlı olarak, bu giysi ince partiküllere karşı koruma (Tip 5) ve sınırlı sıçrama koruması (Tip 6) olarak kullanılabilir. Ayrıca, 
bu elbise radyoaktif parçacıklara (EN 1073-2) ve elektrostatik yüklenmeye (EN 1149) karşı koruma sağlar. Kullanım 
sınırları: Çok ince parçacıklara veya sprey ve sıçramaları aşan sıvı hacimlerine maruz kalmak için daha yüksek koruma 
sınıfına sahip bir elbise kullanılmalıdır. Bazı uygulamalar kolların, pantolon paçalarının ve kapüşonun bantlanmasını 
gerektirir, sorumlu kişi bunu dikkate almalıdır. Kullanıcı, kullanmadan önce giysinin ilgili maddeler için uygun 
olduğundan emin olmalıdır. Uyarılar: Koruyucu giysinin kullanım amacına uygun olduğundan emin olun. Tek kullanımlık 
ürünler kullanıldıktan sonra imha edilmelidir. Uzun süreli kullanım ısı stresine neden olabilir, uygun iç çamaşırları veya 
havalandırma ısıyı azaltabilir. Elbisenin hasar görmesi durumunda, çalışma alanını derhal terk edin ve elbiseyi değiştirin. 
Kullanıcı topraklanmalı ve toprak ile kullanıcı arasındaki direnç 10⁸Ω'dan az olmalıdır, örn. uygun ayakkabılar aracılığıyla. 
Antistatik giysiler yanıcı veya patlayıcı ortamlarda açılmamalı veya çıkarılmamalıdır; ve sorumlu kişinin izni olmadan 
oksijenle zenginleştirilmiş ortamlarda giyilmemelidir. Antistatik koruma aşınma, eskime, kirlenme ve çevre koşullarından 
etkilenebilir. Elektrostatik dağıtıcı giysiler, amaçlandığı gibi kullanıldığında dağıtıcı olmayan iç çamaşırlarını kalıcı olarak 
örtmelidir. Bu takım aşağıdaki gereklilikleri karşılamaktadır: Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ %30 Ls 8/10 ≤ %15. Yanıcıdır, çıplak 
alevlerden ve yoğun ısı kaynaklarından uzak tutun. Tehlike bölgesini terk edene kadar elbiseyi açmayın ve çıkarmayın. Ek 
koruyucu ekipmanlara (galoş, solunum maskesi, eldiven, ayakkabı, gözlük gibi) ve bunların uygulanabilirliğine ve 
kullanım süresine karar verme sorumluluğu yalnızca kullanıcıya aittir. DACH Schutzbekleidung uygunsuz kullanım için 
hiçbir sorumluluk kabul etmez. Hazırlıklar: Lütfen kullanmadan önce tulumu kontrol edin ve kusurlu görünen hiçbir 
ürünü kullanmayın. Saklama: DACH tulumları, uygun koşullarda depolandığında 10 yıl raf ömrüne sahiptir: orijinal 
ambalajlarında, oda sıcaklığında doğrudan ışık verilmeden kuru ve karanlık bir yerde. Bertaraf: Bu ürün çevreye zehirli 
maddeler salmadan yakılabilir ya da denetimli çöp sahasına atılabilir. Ne var ki, kullanılmış ürünün kirlenme türü ve 
miktarı açısından geçerli kural ve yasal mevzuata uyulması gerekir.

Bakım talimatları: (bkz. piktogram) Bu bakım talimatlarına uyulmaması ürünün performansını ciddi olarak etkileyebilir, 
örneğin elektrostatik koruma düzeyi azalabilir.

 Yıkamayın   Kuru temizleme yapmayın   Kuru temizleme yapmayın  Ütülemeyin  Çamasır suyu 
kullanmayın

内标中的标识: 1.型号名称。2.生产商。3.CE标志符合欧洲法规（EU）2016/425和第3类个人防护装备
的要求。经测试和认证的: CE0624, Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamentp S.p.A., Piazza 
S.Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio, İtaly. 4.符合欧盟对化学物质防护服的规定。5.DACH 公司的 
AllSafe+ 防护服满足对防止化学和生物危害的防护服的要求：型号 5B EN ISO 13982‐1，型号 6B EN 
13034。6.该防护服经过抗静电处理，在按规定接地时可以提供符合 EN 1149‐1, EN 1149-5 标准的防
静电保护。7.提供符合 EN 1073‐2 标准的放射性颗粒防护。8.符合 EN 14126 标准的防止传染病的防
护服。 9.用户应阅读有关穿专用防护服的提示。10.图标的尺码显示体型尺寸，并按传统服装尺寸分配
这些图标尺码。请您仅穿尺码合适的防护服。11.生产年份。12.易燃。远离火焰和火。13.不能重复使
用。 

尺码和身体尺寸，单位为 cm

尺码 胸围 身高 尺码 胸围 身高

S 84-92 162-170 XL 108-116 180-188

M 92-100 168-176 XXL 116-124 186-194

L 100-108 174-182 XXXL 124-132 192-200

ALLSAFE+  的性能

测试方法 标准 单位 测试结果 EN类
物理性能:
抗磨性 周期  >100 3/6
耐折曲破裂性

EN 530 Met. 2 
EN ISO 7854 周期  >100.000 6/6

梯形抗撕裂性 EN ISO 9073-4, EN 1073-2 N >20 2/6
抗拉强度 EN ISO 13934-1 N >30 1/6
耐穿刺性 EN 863, EN 1073-2 N >10 2/6
表面电阻率 EN 1149-3 s t50 < 4 -
火焰测试 EN 13274-4, EN 1073-2 - 通过 -
接缝强度严重拉伸试验 EN ISO 13935-2 N >125 4/6
pH 值的含水提取物的 EN ISO 3071, EN ISO 13688   pH 3.5>pH>9.5 -

抗根据EN ISO 6530 - EN 13034 通过化学液体渗透: 

化学药品 排斥指数 [%] EN类 针入度指数 [%] EN类

硫酸 (30%) >95 3/3 <1 3/3

氢氧化钠 (10%) >95 3/3 <1 3/3

正丁醇-N >95 3/3 <1 3/3

邻二甲苯 >90 <1 3/3

耐渗透通过化学液体根据 ISO 6529:

化学药品 标准化的突破时间 1.0 µg/(min x cm2) EN类

硫酸 (30%) 90 min 3/6 

保护传染性病原体据此 EN 14126:2004:

测试方法 标准 单位 测试结果 EN类

抗渗透血液和体液 - 合成血液 ISO 16604:2004 kPa 20 6/6
抗渗透血源性病原体 - 噬菌体 ISO 16603:2004 kPa 20 6/6
抗渗透污染的液体 - 下机械应变 EN ISO 22610:2006 min >75 6/6
抗渗透生物污染液体的气溶胶 ISO 22611:2003 CFU Log

10
 > 5 3/6

抗渗透污染的固体颗粒 EN ISO 22612:2005 CFU Log
10
 < 1 3/6

标准 测试结果
通过

L
jmn,82/90

 ≤ 30 %, L
S,8/10 

≤ 15 %

整个套装测试中的表现:
测试方法 
类型五：粒子气溶胶向内
渗漏测试
第6类：低等级喷雾试验

EN ISO 13982-2, EN ISO 13982-2

EN ISO 17491-4 Met. A - EN 13034 通过

抗渗透放射性粒子 EN 1073-2, EN ISO 13982-2 2/3

其他信息请联系您的供应商，或者联系 DACH 防护服公司，网址为 
www.dach-germany.de。

使用范围: DACH 防护服公司出品的 AllSafe+ 防护服可以用于防止员工受到危险物质和传染病病原体
的危害，并避免污染产品。根据化学物质毒性和暴露条件的不同，该防护服可以用于细小粉尘颗粒（第
5类）的防护, 作为有限喷溅保护（第6类）中使用。另外，该防护服可以提供对放射性颗粒（EN 
1073‐2）和静电荷（EN 1149）的防护作用。使用限制:对于暴露于非常细小的颗粒或超过喷洒和飞溅
的液体量，应使用更高防护等级的防护服。有些应用需要在袖子、裤腿和头罩上贴胶带，负责人必须考
虑这一点。使用者在使用前必须确保服装适用于相关物质。 警告:确保防护服符合要求。一次性产品在
使用后必须予以处理。长期穿着会引起热应激，适当的内衣或通风可以减少热量。如果防护服受损，应
立即离开工作区并更换防护服。使用者必须接地，接地和使用者之间的电阻应小于10⁸Ω，例如通过适
当的鞋类。在易燃或易爆环境中，不得打开或脱去防静电服；在没有负责人许可的情况下，不得在富氧
环境中穿戴防静电服。抗静电保护可能会受到磨损、老化、污染和环境条件的影响。静电耗散服装在按
计划使用时必须永久覆盖非耗散内衣。这套衣服符合以下要求。Ljmn，82/90≤30% Ls 8/10≤15%。易
燃，远离明火和强热源。在离开危险区之前，不要打开和脱下防护服。用户完全有责任决定额外的防护
设备（如套鞋、呼吸器、手套、鞋子、护目镜）和适用性以及使用时间。DACH Schutzbekleidung对不
当使用不承担任何责任。准备: 在使用前请您检查防护服是否有缺陷和老化现象，在意外发生缺陷时不
要使用该防护服。存放: DACH工作服在适当的条件下储存，保质期为10年：在原始包装中，在室温下在
没有直接光照的干燥和黑暗的地方。废弃处理: 该产品可以采用焚烧或垃圾掩埋法进行处理，期间不会
释放出有毒物质。废弃处理的方式取决于使用过程中污染的程度和类型。对此应遵守国家有效的规定
和法律。

维护提示: (也请参见图标）不遵守维护提示可能影响到防护效果，比如无法再提供静电防护。

 不能水洗   不能放到烘干机中   不能用化学方法清洗  不能熨烫  不能漂白
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